- ~b9/3 Ay - 3. S0 | I
VIEW A ! o \ . S VIEW B

+18960 +17. -LD 12000 ; \ 1=760=n N 12000 -LD ZZTED

{ONLOAD/UNLOAD)

P g | o +15590 +1
. | 5 - | /" (DNLOAD/UNLOAD)

/ E(:\ :I_L R e iy R o), gy | - i i k T L_. )
g T ] o~ N | | ' 3\ i I 1] v/nm_ﬂ_mﬁ @n i
B . ! . ot J e — {ONLOAD/UNLOAD) [ ““,
| z : | L REERNIY i i =
. — ‘ ]— ' RO SIE MR o s w1 s s s AN W R ; RO SDE | A m - Mial by
et ma3Ten 1 _J:_: 1 |—_- } L { '} SLAVE V/W‘W
| = & an - . . éé ) r"i ] _:[' 6 - ‘\ —\ ]
g ' \ w2 E ’ \ - S e e R y W\ _LE g ' \
N .~ T T > : ..
[Nl & < -- k . i o \ N\ 4
| & L | Iy - [} sty i
M- o~ . |~ 5 . i '
é‘é; S L A J: /// | a
~2955 . 26670 ~2945 H %
' L = e :
Y o — - x| :
: =7 e e — | At Wt = AN
| L_shs s | Lo T I
o 1285 el 7o a0 _ : 55 |
94b5 ==
9465

SECTION C-C
'FALSE VIEW

IIIIIIII'IIIII

T~

L g
F I T A
) 0 ICY T T
i
] |
® :
CONFIGURATION FOR TRANSVERSAL TRAVELLING CONFIGURATION FOR LONGITUDINAL TRAVELLING g
— 1L a | , g 5
‘ T " ‘ — z
. - ' LR : ' 3
= ® : H O = = + 3
U e = | i 2 :
- . ° o -4 J— [ == . } p—
= 4 SECTION E—~E = = =) =
] [ . -_ (T} )
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE EQUIPMENT £& = )
- m N 0 TOTAL WEIGHT = 4954400 Kg {
Lood Copacity 7065 KN 7 g i J— [ == — — ELECIRICAL GENERAL COMPONENS 1500 |
T | HiE M - I — K e HYDRAULIC GENERAL COMPORENTS 5000 J
— - = v EE L > . 13 2| FUEL TANKS 1100 | 2200
Liing Beight 10000 mm LG O RE : + = 2R 1 V| HEAT EXCHAGER 300
Verlical Clearance of Moin Girder from the Ground ~ Minimum 12000 mm L = ! I e, ] 1| GENERATING SET 500
1R U U 2R |’ ] D [ } 10 2| ELECTRICAL PANELS 350 | 700
Internal Glecronce 32400 mm 9 1| UFTING BEAM ASSEMBLY 065 CA AD £-020 41850
Spon — Dislance from the cenlerfines of the Trolleys 41000 mm WHEF!L'S GROUP ORIENTATION GENERAL ARRANGEMENT _BI : :mis"’:ﬁm ;g: uc: :z f_:g‘;: ":“0';“
Minimum rodivs of Curve 80 m ' 3 1| VERMCAL STRUCTURE 106 DU AD F-030 18500
5 41000 . 5 | 1 [mouser 106 TP 4D F-001 2159
=[= | 3 1| power croup T05 OM_AD H-003 6650
Uifting Speed with Hook Lood (voriable speed) 0,1 - 1,0 'm/min o~ 5¢h0 -
/ IDLE WHEELS CROUP HOTORISED WHEELS GROUP i H0LE WHEELS GROUP == HOTORISED WHEELS GROUP g L ROPLS0E e e 4
Lilting Speed wilhout Hook Lood (varioble speed) 0,1 - 2,0 m/min 2 ~ 1 1| wam qRoRR = 106 OM AD A-001 140000]
= o
Longitudingl regulation of Hoisting Points + /- 50 mm | - POS | QY | DESCRPMON 0. | WmRA | Mhged | Nmes
Tronsversol regulntion of Hoisting Poinls + /- 200 om [ g f \ / :
e 1
Longi isting o 3 il -
ongiludinal siope of Hoisting Points +/- 5% S D | 1s/06/02 FIRSF ISSUE S. CERMNG CUCCHARD RgS
Cross stope of Hoisling Points s/-5x % [ % X s =mma] o | on poa— - o o
g { i e CARRIER 1
Longitudingl Trovelling Speed (varioble speed) 03-2 km/ ? STRAD% 2 i
(with hook load / ongiludinal siope 0 %) " S . 5 - |
) . _§|n REAR SIDE R FRONT SIDE 51 u : —— e §
~ Longiludingl. Travelling Speed (variable speed) _ [ = 3 '
{3ih hook Tood / longiudial dope 25 ) 03 =13 km/h sgimn == GENERAL ARRANGEMENT ]
. N R Sabefhdes fa Seeke 1575 b
Longudinal Traveling Speed (vorigble speed) 03 -4 km/h ot a— = b 1 j
(without hook lood / longituding! slope 0 X) ML RIGHTS RESERVED  [™ o | AD
Mox T T Speed | ) B\ ' RPROONE O To DRAOEE |- T =
ox Tronsversol Trovelling Speed {voriabls speed! 03 K/ B % 0 FIs[ee[3[1T1] | el sfe [ Tele] | FI=[-I-F-T=1=
\ i 10 o PAES DS e Tl
Hoximum Slope on Well Compacted Ground o T 6 UJ[A -ﬂ@
(longitudinal movernent only ) 25 X mWRITlEN AUTHORIZATION .m @j .m .
. . : KIEWIT / FCI / MANSON &V
Noximum Slops on Specic! Rompe {Concrels) -
v Fenneuwncenl mmiamnnt anke 1 5 ¥ simeariarn som i  man mir merena anan . CATARrR e Anaon mir warria Anaon SKYWAY BRIDGE PROJECT




s

D) 1 09610120 ) | ve y auew memsm wmores ow
nosnnc POINT l’DR HOSTIHG POWT FOR HOSTING POINT FOR HOSTHG POXT FOR 132 4__| HOOX "OMEGA™ 55000Kg Do wRdT | 37 | 148
" SIHOLE ALEVENT. SINGLE ELEMENT. SPIGLE ELENENT. SINGLE ELEMENT.
F _ A C }D\ /QXM) B ﬂ C A D R E 131 [ 32 [wrwz UNI 5588 &
w  — —»f 43000 == /N —= =~ TN w = 130 | 64 | waoR 70 umisssz
129 | 32 | SCREW w27x100  UNIS737 68
Jo - 3160 2460 St oo 2460 128 | 768 | waem 15 wa 5714 cs0
\ 1050 S / 127 | se | una v sn3 10
/ / \ . g 126 | 128 | SCREW Mdrds UM 5712 109
. ", ya L N A ~ 125 | 256 | screw ut4eS0 0w 5112 105
\ [N . 'GE 124 | s | wasR 21 w5714 c50
/ \ I - N B 1 g 123 | a0 | wut w2 w5713 10
y . k 1 N 122 | 32 | ScRew wio:60 unI 5712 109
- I e i 1 121 | 48 | scrow maoa7o um 5712 108
" i 1 1 A 120 | 2816 | wAmieR 25 um 5714 50
Ng -~ = ! et d 119 [ 1408 | wur w24 uni 5713 10
g | o, @ et SCROY b0 W ST 103
. é] — } | g ¢ A 117 ] 3200 | wASHER 34 UNI 5714 50
EY £ | = gl g " = 116 | veo0 | wot us3 um 5m13 10
5 / K1} 2| 9 115 | 540 | screw u33iso um 5712 10.8
3 - ‘ 114 | 960 | Scrow Mz uml s7iz . 105
willll | \ / 1 / = TS s | woek 62 w1
T | 1 & | ScREW Nex1S UM 5738 8.8
| N 8 | SCREW MBx50 UNI 5730 8.8
o 1 | 1 REAR SIDE A»{ /—»{C C,l FRONT SIDE Fy 190 [ 20 | Wt ua umi sses 65
I NN —_— S : 0 109 [ 48 | washew 84 um 6502
(ENGINE SIDE) - 4 T08 | 16| sceew ueso w 5737 5.8
{ > Y07 | 12 | NuT uto uwi 5588
{ sa2lat 106 | 24 | wAHeR 105 Ut 6592
105 | 12 | screw wiorso uw 5739 88
41000 1000 104 | 4+ | sorow wizss wi 5737 8.8
103 | 95 [ nut wr2 uw sses 65
I._E_ 102 | 192 | wasHER 13 Um 6592
B 10 92 | SCREW N12x40 UNI 5739 8.8
58 [ 2 | aack FoR BLock L wet | 105 v an a0 | 280 | 520 | e
[ 57 | 1 [ AccesSORES FoR Lt Swiches s oucoa00 [ 1 | 1l wp
’ | 56 | 1 [ AesmwRD HNGE BEARNG'S SUPPORT AB01 asof a0 | D
) 35 1| HINGE BEARING'S SUPPORT AT01 T ER el
£ 8 | P 190:80 AS09 2|1
= 53 | 2 |rwmsol-su A508 120 | 40 { WD
¥ 52 | 2 |wame 2607 15| 3 | WO
) 51 4| Bust 8220 - 9190 L2110 74806 3 | 2} $0
i 50 | 2 | euwmi o260 - #230 1130 | 505 | 28| g
gj::_ - - £ - 49 1| PIN 0230 L=1026 .| aso4 3 | 335
~ \ 48 4 | PLATE 20090 | as03 sl nn
47 1| manbie A502 26 26| D
E 3 2 29 -1 46 1| FORK 1400x780x1430 ASD) 1400 ) 1406 | Np
45 4 | Bush o260 - 9220 Lag35 AS04 1“ || np
1 - 44 2| PN 9220 =370 A503 N | 20 | YN8
~HB» 43 4 | ruee 9250 AS02 w | w0
4 2 | SUPPORT 10505550 = A50) s70 | 1140
41 20 | HoSTING SuPPORT Az202 IR Y=
40 2| HOISTRG BEAN. A220 162.2] 3344 | 1y
38 | 8 | suncron PLATE 400x80 a211? 28 | m4 .
\ \] l-38 8 JUNCTION PLATE 280x160 A2116 26 | 208
2219 37 4| JUNCTION PLATE 400:200 A28 70 | w4
b (Zé, 36 32 [ JUNCTION PLATE 39050 A2114 11 | 352,
9 o35 | 32 | JuncTON PLATE 210:90 Az13 08 | 256
- 34 16 JUNCTION PLATE 390x135 A2112 EANE]
~ 33 [ 32 [ .uncnon Pate ssoees _ a2 2.4 | 7838
- 32 16 | JUNCTION PLATE B10x580 A2110 523 | 8368
[ IE]] 32| JUNCTION PLATE 740x500 A2t09 4t a2
TIGHTENING TORQUE -| 30 a JUNCTION PLATE 9002130 A2108 214 | M2
1370 Nm 7 \ j 29 8 JUNCTION PLATE 500440 A2107 .7 | 5136
28 8 | JUNCTION PLATE 500x540 A2106 878 | 24
~l 27 8 | JUNCTION PUATE 900x1175 A2105 1924 [1539.2
- 26 § | JUNCTION PLATE 1300x130 A2104 6.2 ] 3635
-l 25 8 JURCTION PLATE 1300x940 A2103 177 | Wi
-| 24 8 | JUKCTION PLATE 13002440 A2102 1445 | 1156
| o] 23 8| Juncnan AATE 130021175 A2101 388 | 3104
H 4| suPpoRT 105470 {1F) A2018 02 | 08
l 1 4| surpoRt 10570 (RH) 207 02 | 08
20 15 | SUPPORT S A2016 01|16
{ 19 4 | SUPPORT 115140 . AM5 02 § 08
I‘I‘L — 18 8 | GUARD RMLL=730 . | a2ma 18 | 144
¥ = i 17 2 | SUPPORT L=150 {iF)" A2013 07 | 14
ole e 16 2 | SUPPORT 1=150 (M) A2012 07 | 14
i T ofe e 15 | 2 | cusmo ma L1750 (1) A2011 Ny | 38
C) - MM o] 14 | 2 | cwmd pa L0 (g4) 22010 09 | 28
1 & g B 03 1 H 13 | 2 |owopim A2009 164 | 328
(o9 . ) | }—1 12 | 1 [smeu=w0q A2008 B | »
I ) 12 ' ] D(Q T 1 | sm =3z () 2007 El
o a ’ | Zb[ 10 2 | GUARD RAR. t=2450 {LF) A2006 2| &
A g o = 9 2 | GUARD RAL L=2460 (RH) A2005 2 | &
1 N X [ 2 . 8 1| cusmp RAL L=3160 () 42004 mrm
A gl ¥ 7 1| Guap RAL L=3160 (RH) A2003 A | e
g = | - n | H g 6 1| GuARD RAL £=4060 (L) A2002 569 | 569
X N N X 5 1 | GUARD RAL L=4050 (RH) A2000 569 | 569
A k_ TOTAL WEIGHT = 140.000 Kg , 441 [voom A0 19360 ] 13380
y — V‘;QJ_N o 3 1| 3 ELOMENT 301 24440 | 24440,
’ H 1 ’ \00 o o, L2 | 2 [7-+eemon 2201 24310 18620
— 1 | = . 1 1 4 1 V| v oA 01 20140) 20140
1830 Am T o ¥ -| t 2 E | i1 - Fl3 58 | 112 | WswiR 31 UN 5714 50 POS. | G | DESCRPTION 0. | WATERRL | Prer | WOTES
| L I 1 e ) 57 | 112 | screw w30«180 uhi 5712 108 2
T .
| ='J¥ ‘ : 'Eﬁ‘ |] i > E[ @ 1 : ; ;':;E?::f;z:‘);’m 060.60.0000.101.41.1523 893 | 898 IROME EROE 1 2/10/02 REVISED WHERE INDICATED S. GERMAO | F. DEMERGAZA RES
. | 1 1% . I =ll= < | . 2 154 | 8 | screw waoxso uw 5739 88 0 | rs/ae/oz FIRST ISSUE Esaere CUCCHRD REs
] == o g @ =) 5 g| g 153 [ 12 | waser 3 um 5714 50 - - o, e o oot p—
8 | g 9 G0y E I =| = 152 | w12 | SCREW M30x1B0 UM 5712 109 o
@ ) _t ] 'I 1] 15t | 1| sut oo 9:2181 Sp=128 050.60.2000.101.43.1529 834 | &8 [Rane eRoE STRADDLE CARRIER
_ I L | 150 | 16 | wasHER 245140 uNi V75 DE A I i SC 720 - 32
~ @ . 49 | 16 | SCREW M40 UNI5738 8.8 EEEEEE— =3
; il = ' . 48 | 5 | wasweR 305182 U135 MAN GIROER
1 @3 3 | | i | | (b 10 8 47 | 8 [scRewusoao  umsnae 88 A b GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
) = | 70 1 B 540 46 | s [ wasner 2025335 UNNITZSY . i Pw—— = ey o
i | I T SECTION F—F 3 SECTION F—F [145 | & |sthewuoon umsmo 58 T - 120 1 2
I \ 1L SCALE 137 70 : SCALE_1:20 44 |+ | cRoseR B/mind_umizesd AL RIGMIS RESERVED  |Tesowoscon_tows| ™™  AO
- i 1 SCALE 1:2Q 3 T 43 | 2 | creaser BMIO0 umiz663 '"U-UD'NGE (;?[m RIGHT °T° X3 [rees (2
= w 67169 I 42 |36 | weR 253 umizs) REFROINCE O D De0st | 6 [0l Sl [-[o[s]o 1E| [_EEFH?E
\ 8 141 | V6 | screb uzhr0  umsiy 88 DRAWNG  OR  POSITION T o e ©
‘ A oh 40 | 20 [mruso UM 5588 55 THEREDF  WITHOUT DAL - - .:)- -:] m
L.{ l s [0} 5 | | . K ;: 48| WASHER 31356 UNI6592 YRITEN  AUTHORIZATION o,
v 1 24| SCREW M30NI30"  UNIS73? 8.8 - KIEWIT / FC!'/ MANSON oV
& & 2o LT TR (6 137 |+ | HOOK "OMEGA” 8500 Ky Toer 1 23 | 82 s SKYWAY RRINGF PRAIEAT

2410 Nm

24%0 N




Vo™

-

SECTION B~-B
SCALE 1:20

A >3

TIGHTENING TORQUE

130x1300 . 540x1300 _. 440x1300 1175x1300

Y

|
H .
X
:gf_ §
]
? i
S | ‘
A /@/ . 2400
11716114, é,
TIGHTENING TORQUE.
3170 Nm
33
SECTION C—C (PART.)
SCALE 1:20
5 2:4Z:0 BS
@] ——®
S | ! | b
O , |
(12 19
@ 112
\_‘ 113

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1:20

|_540x900

440x900 L

1175x900

o1

130x900

2400

\

SECTION D-D (PART.)

b

SCALE 1:20
ay
)
10]
102 B
03
|

80x400

200x400

DETAIL X
SCALE 1:10

DETAIL Y
SCALE 1:10
AR HERER,
a T t JHL_1II 1 LiJ A
@\‘ TIGHTENING TORQUE
6§75 Nm
12211231124

SF21123024

TIGHTENING TORQUE
675 Nm

DETAIL Z
SCALE 1:10
A
. [®&

13611 3501341133

TIGHTENING TORQUE
935 Nm

Mo Beaer “Tonguwes
MEd e - 2340 @ \es

/
Mm2ZHe = ge
) .
m20*> =~ 500
&
miNe = 163
2
B 1 22/10/02 REVISED WHERE INDICATED S. GERMANO F. DEMERGAZZI RIBIS
[} 19/06/02 FIRST ISSUE Esselre CUCCHWARC RIBIS
REV. DATE REV. OBJECT DRAWN CHECKED APPROVED
REFERENCE:
STRADDLE CARRIER
DEAL TR
i " GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
Paligeyod Sobstlutes for: Scale 1:20 Sheet ol

ALL  RIGHTS RESERVED
INCLUDING  THE  RIGHT 70
REPRODUCE OR TO DISCLOSE
TO THIRD PARTIES THIS

Fie: fi
TO6DMADACO1B.DWG

2

2

Job Nr.
[-[s]ofo]3[1]1]

‘ormal AT
SubJ3Nr, Ntr.
-Jo]s]o]2[ofo]|[-]-]-]-]-]- [-
T

SKYWAY BRIDGE PROJECT

DRAWING OR  POSITION Fab. N | Dep. 1 Doc. Tppe Pot. . T ger.
THEREOF  WITHOUT  DEAL
WRITTEN  AUTHORIZATION “ ‘ g ‘ 6 H[ﬂMHA}D‘E;) En
LTz
KIEWIT / FCl / MANSON JV
e




‘m

2400 5 400
C wus D 1 D | E 2400 400 1245
R ] | —=| i : — = 250 e 3 200 )
: - 1=
) ] —— 4 1 1 Lt dooemde e | ], 1 1 L = - e
I U S e g oy e e : i Fei 3 : i = oy
g F e : S ! | i il . FRIIE g
8 I \ g g ' E
] 4+ K . S = L
o) n F— T 3 ; é @é \\® | @//P"‘ &
e o 7 | |
1/2 PE 500 1/2 € 270 7 ' .
& / ! 3 1 @ @
I8 . ! d AL
c x L p— L4 L@ 2| LN | 2
— 3 | E JV | g
2 H
2000 1/2 1PE 270 "’ g 1 1@ &
z i i ) 3 =
= 5 5
a =] & g . 2 =1 Ch30:45 (thpical) 8 =
] _/@ i | P = I . S — 4
a7y z + — 3| ol of T ol
g Loy B 2| |2 i i h 18 3 3 o il
] o | 1 ! 2 25 i o % = v
g ™ B o s g " 0 Th— ® P g '
ht - =1 ) g e 1 of { \ g g2 8
3‘ T ! T < 1 :Ta| . : 3| S
N A 1L L i i 2Ly / s e A |
3 f
lo :Sl L TN o | ’)9 g o v L B <
. | /M T : h3g . 250 W | 130 130 50
340 2 1370 20 1370 200 1370 2
ol e g ! 2 : 2 9 22 SECTION A-A 60 &30 VIEW FROM P DETAIL Q
s | 1250 | 1565 | 1570 1570 | 1570 | s00 e net s SCALE 1:5 SCALE 1:5
1800 5900 - 800 2400 2 e
8500 2 [ 2 8 P
5 1 *
£>| —D—>| —D—>| 500 950 ) 1085 nis 240, 2 f [:' @/ <
3080 540 1270 7815 ﬂ a ) NLAsB 914
NRAO $14 560 (STAR) o : |r —
T T oRL AT ASsoeY| ] e LA ~ | 8 = o & 20045 )
s TerPp—— TR T : 48 §’ o | " wes
—5 1 1 r = ~|
1 | ! | ‘““ ’
T SRR FUR. B 1 | S, - - [N A S Se i
- ! N _Q?li_ )
-+ e L. ) / 2 g
I T e e et L ot M s rt-—-- —K\ ————— )2 e 500 g _ DETAIL V 16 | 8 [ P 618 L=395 swpeD « [Feswoc] s 12
- N Q 5 : 45 | 2 | PE 858 1234 SHAPED v |Feswc|os |2
44 12| PATE 6668 1=B7.5 SHAPED o |reswoc|o4] 48
0 43 24| PATE 6618 1925 SHAPED * |Fesi0c| a4 | 96
42 | 2 | P 8758, 1685 SwPED v |Fest0c| 37|
41 4 | PLATE 92:5:8 L=5B5 SHAPED . Fe510C| 39 | 156
U 5 S —— I U U I S0 EN S To wAp o g 40 | & [ Pume 1000 1=685 » |Feswe|ur]as2
‘L —— oYX 3TrIoIoIIIIIIC LT s . E‘ . 39 | & | e om0 1=1325 e > |Feswe| 1] 8
! 1 1] 442 38 | & | e osi0 =140 ¢ |Fesioc| 1] as
! Vb ) I 37 [ 5 | P a0 L-a0 sw v |Fesioc| 73 |
! M N ! o A 36 | 1 | ram 25000 =380 o |resioc| 74 s
= —=i IR | @ ’ - A3 T 1 [ Ane 13000 =400 - |reswoc| 4 | %
. L i H o B AT v [rur oaio =i s * [Fesioc|3s|as
Hicii il T i ] o 33 |z | P s t-1se s v | Festoc |54 [1up
1| i i3 Vo 2z T chaows 32 | 2| Pum 7me5_-2000_supm v [Fesioc| o | s
T T ' usi Ty i = A 3|2 [P a5 15865 SwPm o [Feswoc]|s2|wa
. i inn T ne ~ —@® AL X | 2 | AN us1s =075 swi + |Feswoc|1ea| m8
1.1 NAN N gk gl Ll MVIEW FROM L i A28 | 2 | e 1505 (=895 st v reswoc| 1|2
[N [ . ! " 28 | 2 | o 25030 =715 ¢ |resoc]i02] a4
| ' 250 | 250 ™ 234 SECTION Y-Y 27 | 12 | PUNE 1125015 L=360 SHAPED s [Fesioc| 48 |56
1655 1985 . 1570 . s 5 25u5: "SCALE 1:10 26 | & | PuR 11015 L-200 e v |Fesioc| 24 192
_M,l wl= 25 2 | PLATE 250130 _L=500 » |resioc|282] 554
2400 :’i 24 | 4 | pute oo 1-35 sweep v |restoc|ss [z
50 L2 23 4 | PATE 25020 L=2980 » [Fesioc] 17|48
40 o 4015640 — . NRAxd 926 /_____QF— SECTION D—D = 22 4 | PLATE 400112 L=2360 SWAPED * |Fesi0 ¢ [n23]ne2
D) -t g . el X @/ 21 | 1| pum 25020 =145 + [ Fe 510 ¢ [ 489 [ 1958
g \ 20 4 | PLATE 400112 L=1245 SHAPED v |resioc|4sa|1er2
300 3 e I H . 19 | 24 | Pume 05 1200 swp v [restoc| 27 o8
} :. » :1.: o Wi I i 3 5 :r ! 18 | 4 [1/2pE2m1=1238 sweD » [Fesioc]223]e02
LN 1l gy bt i3 i lw VIEW FROM Q SECTION N-N SECTION M-—-M 17 | 4 [/2pe 20 16859 _swpeo v |Fasioc| 24 [ 4%
SOt ettt I | ) SCALE 1:10 SCALE 1:10 35 SCALE 1:10 16 | 4 [1/2P5001-1585 Swpep * |Fe S0 C 719 | 2676
= i e Lh | [ 140 15 | 32 | PUTE 9515 w234 SWPED v [Fesioc| 25 [ ®
H A I i | 7 7.5, 20 14 | 8 | 1/2 PE 500 1=0080 SHAPED + | Fe 510 c | 135110808
i i T ! ! 24 Y 13 | 8 [1/2 P50 17875 Swpm » | Fesioc| 333264
H H 1l 1 | 925 20 12 1| 1/2 PE 500 11238 SwPED s, |Fesioc|ser|se
p< L e E— g ittt I e g |~ =l [ 1| 1/2 e 500 16869 SHAPED + |restoc[amsfans
b e o - e 4 s 8 ! 10| 2 | Pude 505 t=s0 + [Fesinc|m3]ses
I i i il H i | 2 i \ = H - @ H- . ] 0| PUATE 25025 L=400 o [Fesoc| 1w [
L L i Y H | 8 = @\[ H- E .\ H = B | 8 | P20z =3 v |festac| 9 | n
R | : N i ! £ R g 4 T | 4 | puw som2 =50 v |Fesioc| 13 [ %
I ! L i) NRBx2 426 1 ) ) | ) = Y Y
AT ired ! ] [ : T — l - —_L K A 6 | 2 [P ossons L-8s00 swein « [ Fesioc[2mes]ssm
{_l:ﬁ:-;“- =‘:=Jf_:5i i :”T ;i‘?‘jl hf_‘l | A ! Lt o 2 <2 - <9 5 | 2 | PUE 40015 =128_swem v [Fesioc| 58 | 16
T4~ Tt ATkt - i : ] - @ b | e @ 4 2 | PUTE 630540 L= 1800 WACHINNG » [resioc| mz|em
-}1 .“:'r.ig', : ?I;il'?" . e 1 T ! B 2 o = o 3 | 2 | Pue 20000 Bw0 swee v [resoc| e [um
L | + g * ) @ S g = - 2 1| PLTE 2400:25_(=7700 SHAPED v [Festoc [a|ain
8 . 1 1| PLATE 2400e25 <7700 SHAPED o | Fesioc| 3] 36
1 4 ] ] w0l
18513 g0 | pad a0 pag t ks oo, y.oe s POS. | aiv | oescRenon 0. | MR NOTES
H ] MARK _ A10%
| | 2
2080 Ho 86— 1R PHLCES_1 | 16/05/0: REVISED WHERE I TE T S. GERMANO ¢ RBS
- " ] r ® . e — 5oz HERE. INDICATEQ Exelre . R
= zz 2 2 VIEW FROM W TOTAL WERHT 20140 0 | 10/0s/02 FIRST I5SUE Eele | S GRAW | G RES
8530 SCALE 1:10 5 Rv. [ Y, oatct oRe crom |, werowo
S FiNAL PAINTING : =X o ¥
oo (e 1310)
fL ENAMEL YELLOW RAL 1007 e STRADDLE CARRIER
SRR SC 720 - 32
TOTAL WEIGHT = 201 40Kg Y _“) &£ A — LT -
e b ey . MAN GROER
T SECTION X-—X - s T Tuowes | i = 1* ELENENT
DETAIL . 20 SCALE 1:1Q —V/—LDg L LA et . EER S o - St O
14 SCALE 1:10 15048 11 5 ki m;m ™t o i u20 1 2
15 135 ] —I—M WELDING PROCEDURES : e W M RGHTS RESERVED Tesouconoa_iong| . AQ
— [ INCLUDING  THE RIGHT 10 - -
0 o, ~ L: / e proceanes aea s e ||| IY 18184 B BEEEaES
A U Ay 7 \ | 4N 2 \ o qualified occording ta EN 2883, (| ==t e 10 THIRD PARDES THS : } S s
} - B i_k o ] -8 HIE = % DM. 09-01-96, or ASNE secl. 1 || —pomioeed DRANNG  OR  POSITION T - vt . e
Eil z o S = 8 : TEREF wmouT DAL |[T10]6 -m
] DETAIL H g q L L g = i \7 . SURFACE TREATENT FOR FRICTION JOINTS WRTEN _ AUTHORZATION
2 o 22 . LASTING SA G
QEALR T 4 SCALE 1:30 5 L& / & SECTION &5 % 25w / T >\ soms PAINTING WITH A PRODUCT GUARANTEEING — KIEWT / FCI / MANSON oV
R - e e &) e & SFCTION 1111 2505 A MINIMUM FRICTION COEFFICIENT OF 1.=0.45 ) SKYWAY RRINGF DROIFCT




VIEW FROM O
SCALE 1:5

DETAIL N
SCALE 1:5

Y4 @
—_—————— ——:_-—_;5:7—5:—_—5:{9:-_' ’-':——-—g:: :%—
4 & @
=

&

1
) IP

80,80 80,75,
| —(7)
| ! ! -
=4 rz=z > 4 N NN NS EN / =4
' AL .- o @
! | - -
r 7 )_él / [+;)
B EREE R v
! ! | \ “$; s
: ! ! S i s 8
i) 9 8
, 2 it
& 0\9 eﬁ = 2
| - —- =z —
N r/"// o000 ¥
o e o
- T C——— ¢¢L o
tmm=====k=g=={========cxtss &
® 0o
] 8
o ® © S
Jl’
o0 @ 2
| (2]
)
EFALINN - 4
o 0 o
,_/"ﬁ/
o9 © 2
J!‘
D)
9’/0_.9; X
i 90 o
SRR DO B A .05 2 I I
N % ® ;/
S— - ['s]
L/ o9 © S
ul!’
o0 o %
o 0 o
?
@ © o
un
e 9 9 §
Th.2 |
{e ® 2
o0 0
&
oo 0o o
oo o @ o
! ¥
W oW Y W 8
| ole ¢ o ¥
ole o o
I 1 [} | g
s CANN SRR 2
m
DETAIL E
350 » SCALE 1:10

DETAIL L

Yy

NR.Bx4 215

SCALE 1:5

(DIMENSIONING VALID FOR

OPPQSITE SIDE T0O)

SECT. P—P
| SCALE 1:10
395 |
30x45" {typical) @ !
45 45 | a5 |30 |
N |
& |
VIEW FROM M 5 30 ) | 4
SCALE 1:5 NR.4x4 815 ____ // : ml 4! 2“ — (F A
S N SO N . !
— = - E f %4'—" —————— | f I
_49_ | e} ==R==db== ! !
D — 23 lef | | | . | e o
o= A= e
! 5 I | i . B
® S | G @ @
- i g ii //® | o ®//: g
[=y [} i 1l I . I i [} 36 [~
§ un L iHI';’F'ﬁ B ﬁi_-——___zgjli (Y_—— -__'?;-::—
g8 (o o i | & |
: o ' e ! 3 ® ®
DETAIL F 2 SN T | s
e DIMENSIONING VALID FOR o N , & f o
SCALE 1:10 Sppose Sbe 700) 2 2 ° P g | g oo — &t
= S=fE==eE == = )
8 j ® T i@ | E—t—p ]
NR.BOx2 $35 = F==f==gF =5 o o
B T 11 8
| DETAL Q e e B e
. 4 | |
! SCALE 1:10 y ‘AR | B {
@ oo < DY NN ! i
——:'%“:4':— _#,5:—? 2 5 g (\ ' / | /
____59::63:3:%#:: — u * IEI kl:n /’ ! JJ;J Lil ]
o 09 @ 2 ; A RN i !
= e o
o o @ ¥ . s Q | | e |
o0 0 o 275 1650 275
3 28 l i
o O 9 8 1125 630 1140 630
o0 @ o 2
® @ 0 @ §
® e 0 e - o
® i DETAIL G
___________ L SCALE 1:5
o © 0O 5
© e 99 g = A7/ i&%, 1 16/05/02 REVISED WHERE INDICATED Esselre S. GERMANO G. RBIS
e ® e e g 0 10/05/02 FIRST ISSUE Esselre S. GERMAND G. RIBIS
% o9 o 60 REV. - DATE REV. OBIECT DRAWN CHECKED APPROVED
© 0 0 o ~ I CLASS (CNR-UNI 10011/88) - STRADDLE CARRIER
o4 I DEAL
< I oREET:
o 0 O O 3 o MAIN GIRDER
~ oo o E SECTION Z-7 _ et "~ et |
~ ~ - v M -mt‘n':r‘mo)‘m "
===5=@==&a= M 1.% ,':::2&,,, Soblluts for S orE owg Shul2 of )
:::f:%r:f*t‘#% hE & ; ALL  RIGHTS RESERVED  (Tosoucomcors_tows| - Al
66 0 o REPRODICE OR T0 DSCLOSE |
- B8 TO THRD PARTIES THIS |_|6|0|0|::l1lT‘ Il_|0|5|10|2|IIOJI H‘I‘H‘!-‘H
T CLASS (CNR-UNi 10011/88) %Eég%% v?? 0 ¥Osg£N e me = =
100{100 | 100 |75 - ITHOU L _
et wroor k| [T]o[s)pIw][clo][a[=][o] o[1][ 1]
e KIEWIT / FCl / MANSON JV

SKYWAY BRIDGE PROJECT




5 .
EIE? 25,80

2900 ) 3200 .
D SECTION A~A © s L o ww fﬁw w0,
R a 1 Ly @ =Ll dh st R B 1)
N _B’l ( Z N D 85 I Mooz wza | 875 s . - AR \ ], : W \-\?\\J N =2|
9—\&" T S /(_'2 i N . : b O i 2y U O J/@ + e o %8 A
| [seqest - VR i =t \ ] \::;g ! H gL i ) ’ lgl 8 AR D e ——
‘‘‘‘‘ N Crre \ T /| 8 Ny "N 2 G B feeee cooe 3
. I (5 S ] O | I | I [ ] N Nt
J 2 w_ feas| 270 . 770 |swel 20 wl ﬁ Q | ® Qz:; E = -0¢0‘A' LK ) / © ¢ 0 o3
= e \I/ZIPE 500 v " ! g Fob-iririginiiniaiaiaillelk A UL LD LT T s gt 8
R T : /2 e a0 : Lo i | s t X3
Qr ese : ose 3 10 WED - | E L3I e 0o e 8
G o G | |
IR £ £ : + ~FI-- Tk .\' 3- E g g ﬁ g g g 6o ® 3 o0 o g
al | Jlaad ! 2 4= ° 00 000
8L \ | L& g 2
t — 1/2 PE 270 | ! ° 0 o ~
g /@ ! A g /2 1PES00 | 1/2 IPE 500 —’/@ /’/® Z; e (® ® 3
i | £ E— 2 LX) g
R @ - N e ;@ ° o
g I s s g = g =.| o= /j\ Je
) q B =1 cees ) 8 g = b = 2| &
l r r ! seae / [ 3] 6
@ 2 T.,_; ) ’ %
2 1025 280 1825 525 525 [ot0 1550 200 ! 3% 5 o ° 0 e —
500 1225 1225 725 725 / 1750 800 SECTION C-C 240 v e ol - =
/ 8 o0 g
B c é ‘ SECTION B-B & oo mi2 2
I - = ] 00 -
g Ao <
HR6x2 22 i Z
le 0 0 o
DETAIL M} VIEW FROM 0 g o .
1240 1210 R FROM T W‘S gy BB 15 SCALE 1:5 -Q. & &1 g 0000 3
| ’ | x,‘/_ N M \ _ b E 00 §
% e V© 4} _q} q}_ 4 o900 —”’I
; T o [ el . e e q A
i i i i TL -;-«r><><> £0_| 60 40 ! P
=it i s LT
i 1 | -
i _0]45 |45 |45 DETAIL N 0.5, VIEW FROM S DETAIL R
R l | , ! SCALE 1:5 /;4"}{//? o SCALE 1:5 - SCALE 1:5
: dyde N S— R S . VIEW FROM M (% BN j 770 ]
________________ T ! ] SCALE_1:5 B4 $15 a Al i"l 2] @ i ey T e S
i i ! i b ~ 1 ool 5| 2 —-——
P : 5 P | A : == : “ I,
H I [ T Yl ol b=l 1
: | i Py v B | D NRAx4 14 .
i i E i ] R —¢"¢- : 20145 Ju_
i i Vi i i 10 1325 o
i 1H I .
il i g o}

SECTION G-G
SCALE 1:10

DETAIL € DETAIL H

40

LT
PROCEDURES : e
ey —— T RARICL O J0 bty rrm?m BIFI‘HEI
The pracedures used shoil be %%Eaﬂ T0 THRD PARTES THS
" | qualified according to EN 288-3, || SBBAZLW L~/  DRAWMING OR  POSTION

glAﬁEA%E;\;%ENAgMSE)\NTz FO}? FRICTION JOINTS > KIEWT / FCI / MANSON JV

. . 3 1 7 8
ns 570 SCALE 1:10 NR.B:2 935 SCALE 1:10 NRL120x2 35 7T 7 Tom v oos 1o T T T3 T
16 4 | PATE 300010 L1325 SHAPED * |Feswc| 1| 4
. ) 15 4| PLATE 100x10 L=140 * JFeSOC| Ll | 44
[ 2| ] / 00 00 gl 14 2__| ANE 27005 L=570 + |reswe] 4 | &
T ik il e S qe ot T esesesy | 0 | N LT ) = 13 2 | ANGLE 1200120015 56 t=3200 o |resioc| et |vo2
i ; S e o e e g PSR fTTEEEEEEES “4':'4"-41' -1 12 2| PUE Bom0L=3200 s | Fes10c | bos 1508 |
| e -g_ ] C] - e o 9.0 ____ 9.0 60 0 0 0 11 48 | PUTE 85015 L=234 SHAWED * feswc] 25|12 !
! | i i | i 60 ® 066 6 . 25045 10 ] 1+ [1/2resm w=ts0 + | re s10.c [ ama]msa ]
I V1 i Vg 1 g g 234 [] 6 | 1/2 € 500 L1585 SHAPED + [resioc| 79 o ]
| 1 o i ! E o 00 000 & 8 1/2 PE 500 1=7825 SHPED + Jreswc] n3]|w9s ]
! vl | v ) 3 © 00000 E 7 | 6 [1/2 7 s a0 swem L fe s10c |1 [arg
| A S N I ] S = 6 4| 1/2 P 70 L8500 + | re 510 c [ 1534 | 6136
gl . R e @ ® & 0 8 0 o i Al S 16 | PLUE 270012 L=385 » |Feswc| g {4
& | =t : ol Al 4 B | PUATE 35012 L=500 ¢ [reswoe] 13 |
i i ! i @ @ 6 O 6 & o I 2| PLAIE 2980x15 L=6500 ° |FesSwec 2825964
TA | | : § © 006000 A PLATE 1000:55_L=2400_SHAPED o |resiwc| ]
| ! | 4 b 2| PLATE 2400:40 L=7500 + |Fest0c|seu 11288
l ] i E ® 000009 POS_ | QI | DESCRIPTON 0, | WNERW | W™ | HOES
i e Es - — — - — Oy 5x45" —_—
! ! ¥ I I rO-9 - OO -9-D MWARK  AZ201 2
I LTI = = = W PECES 2 1 16/05/02 REVISED WHERE INDICATED Exselee S. GERMANO G. Ras
- 5 L+_I M- & B---—-\  fooo >-9-0-0--9- DETAIL Q UM WOGHT 2431 0 |ropmsj FIRST ISSUE Erselre S R il
T 2 | g o000 00000 SCALE_1:10 mﬁg o | o .o - ocom oo
H | El [T
785 19190]1 4100 QO_D‘ i 3 ® 0 00 [} FINAL PAINTING : =Y STRADDLE CARRIER
7500 1000 re @ © o @ ENANEL YELLOW RAL 1007 S mCEILE DEAL SC 720 - 32
r ] A ll‘n‘m-lkhh-m.ﬁ = Corn R
; T BS : o000 o TOTAL WEIGHT = 48620Kg |® == & - HAN_GIRDE
h i fi i -4 ELEMENT
Q 80 g e0o00 ® g o e
T CLASS (CNR-UNI 10011/88) il ¥ g . S35 ST - 120 et o
X | = 000 ® g __L[H'_i? S ik i 1 0 728 - — 1 1
i ——'Q[J 4 o000 ® 3 o= e e | &Lc'lumm;wris R;ﬁz"‘;—g oS00z Love | Al _
DETAL F ' 2 )
» SCALE 1:5 - : DETAIL 7 :#Faiﬁﬁk_ S
- - SCALE 1:2 RN

» |DDIIDB IDD’




i

D F N
=l _C,i 2400 — %5
N “‘= 815 7815
2 \N - i . N\ 1 1 [ 1 1 G . | 5 11 I=| LI L1 I‘s | S T T O I | L - . ¢ A
s S, eyt A L R 32 xRl AARRAR X & = ; =
ol i\ e L[~ : i \ : : N S Rl L - i ] X
N Loy ¥ F SL i .
e \‘T \] \ | 5 & e Q] T i
o E 1/2 € 500 3
1 20 Nsee| 270 7 = T [ 6
e ::: 1/2 1PE 500 1/2 PE 500 1/2 IPE 500 ] i: i
o | e ] : [ TOWED |
[ ] i B o o
----- T ¥ = g8
. ! ] : ]
A | ] [
ol— | ] [ )]
;ér 1/2 WL 210 | /© 3| ] 1/2 PE 500 1/2 \PE 500 I -
[ i i N T u2 Q:b\
8 | H 1 - . o
8 - i 5 ] : \ ! al
1 'R SIS VRTINS O B A ) TR N b
. i B e  EE E  EEE R R
;"3;‘ 200 A 2o §+§ A 250 / 200 & / %t,_g_ | 8 ‘ 2% LLS 250 :
800 \ 200 & 241b_o A ,Tg 00 A { 800 ;.;
\ Y / f SECTION A-A VIEW FROM B =

SECTION C-C

o
P
©—
1

110

NR.4x4 827 fD

5 R

t—e [ *
GG N Y S P i Ledelile 2 3 @ D @
4 = =
: : g i |
i i &l ol
P I (o il 1 ) I 4 - X s S l T N 3
S O 7 S Ot 1 B I S Sl PR - B
. I e SECTION G—GC 2505 DETAIL H g |
T : : - SCALE 1510 L SCALE 1:10 g H*
A . | NR.4x4 #26 15 8 _.
. T a : |
: . R - =~f‘|l | JY i eeesee
o Rt B Dt =mm=mmmy Iy Py rets -- PSS IR -- N 1 AR -
34 B - [ e B —==tht 2
35 DETAIL D s N
Tl |k ol | L] SCALE_1:10 (omexsonnc 1icn) .
3 340 5 S B
it nho
! 2220, B0, 80, 5x45
e s
1000 00 1000 o e S N .
2 LG yf."/Wl//{’T}’/A
& S DETAIL Q
’ 3 ==tte o 2 SCALE 1:10
DETAIL E g s eee o]
o q 3 o000
ENSIONI : i
VIEW FROM 0 sz a2 ~ (owewsows eoay  SCALE 1:10 E 000
SCALE_1:5 "ﬂ— ‘ NR.120x4 635 A = 7]
! ¥ : ¥ - <
2 ® 3K
DETAIL NRB:8 15 / % -$ -$ E=d=d E: ® 00
. 1 -1 == =5 l;l
SCALE &5 F  _essmeenee S = 2 ™ 3 ° oo 6
& & -0 0 6 .0 - 1 13 [ 3 | Pt soms_L=2s sworo « Jresoc]2s] ®
¥ o o 0000 0 J 69 12 | 8 [PaE 125 1e200 se « [reswoc|z27{as
¢ b b o N z 6006060 0 = — n 4| PaTE 25025 =350 s |resioc|isr|ess
L L N o | 80 14 g n LA 10 & |12 pE 500 L1585 SAPED * |Ffeswc)ns|nre
4o b9 T N 09090 g ® o0 (6) 9 1] 1/290 50 19000 * | Fe 5o c [we2fie2
7 60606 0 3 oo o B | 5 [1j2etsw torers swem v | Fe 510 ¢ | 333 | 2664
| sl 5 7 [ 8 [v2es0 o swoo + | Fe 510 c ] 135 |1o0s)
- B0 40, ol 60606060 L ] - 6 4 | 1/2 Pt 20 1=9000 * |resioc 25| 60
a5l s s DETAIL N o he ol 8 @ *4..!.13“““““,\ S | 16 | e 270n2 1=385 ¢ |Feswc| 8 |
301451 45 |4 'SCALE 1:5 A . o = IE_ 0 0 0 0 9 2 ++ 4 8 | PuTE 3512 L=500 s fFeswc] |
S E/W/ g% b 8 0000606 .,, eee 3 |z | e zee0m15 =200 | re s c [ a7
30,45, A b 3 e o S o060 2 | 4 | PUAE 100065 L=2000 SWPED + Jresi0 c [ [ ase
NR.4xB 215 g o - 9= @ - E MARK  A301 1 2 | Pute 240000 _L=T000 . 5260 | 10520
VIEW FROM M ¢_ | 5 _,,oJL A eee Py POS | QN | DESCRPTON o0 Fem:;ti:.c T WIS
. = L
SCALE 1:5 = N ! g PP N g o ZION B WEGHT 24440Kg 2
:E-<> ‘é} _¢_ 8 200000 06 TOTAL WEGHT zumé 1| ws/es/02 REVISED WHERE INDICATED Exselre S CEOMND G Res
fi o
R | g e 0000 g eee J _ WAL PANTNG ¢ A= o |wem FIRST ISSUE e | S om0 | o
ro a o m s aa 3 | ® oo 7. FUIIE, vourew e saan | 008 131 ay, oot fev, caxct o o | wmom
o | ° o o TR T e —
3 0000060 g tee el A TOTAL WEIGHT =24440Kg | === & STRADDLE CARRIER
° o : s SC 720 - 32
§ O D0 0 0 o ® 0 09 : _Toutewas " sl MAIN GIRDER
é ol Lgﬂ Wﬂmummu PO 3
T_CLASS (CNR-UN 10011/88) 3 ©e o000 g eees Moo _mmmar R - 3 ELENENT
- o0 09 99 4l ® 000 : WELDING PROCEDURES : — — SasEE Sewtes fo S |op Sea o
P~ 6" 6 3 2000 The procedures used shall b %'%_E%% 1 1
o L '@ |§| ® quolified a:::ordi:; o EN 208-3. | ﬁlLCLLUUIRMI:mRE Rfmséﬂ‘j["flg Tosoucongos_1owg ™ AD
E: frofradenbnsnoaaas Las R fe oo . DML 09-01-96, or ASME sect. i || —aamid— FEPRODUCE OR 10 DBCLOSE [ e ==
> © © © © © — — - S s et | Ie[o[e 30 | [-Te[s[e 210 BEEEE
g I g A A A SURFACE TREATMENT FOR FRICTION JOINTS DRAWING O _ POSTION fav T o Towim | v Gt _fae
! ! —— AN BLASTING SA 2 12 e ot s ([TT0] ] I
|75]100] 100 100|100 100 ) PAINTING WITH A PRODUCT GUARANTEEING WRITTEN _ AUTHORIZATON
A MINIMUM FRICTION COEFFICIENT OF }4.=0.45 = KIEWTT / 7C1 / NANSON 0V
e




Py

. VIEW B

x 850
= SCALE 1:20
N c @ o 2825 20
! f= 250 18 2
= == = §| o o
9 dd . s T . 1 . ) L Lt L1
: - TR o e PP = = ¥ 3 = =
: R ! HEHEEE I {1 IR ==, ) £
\ g 3
o S o ofe ole] = - 1
“ / : T - 3 o |;='. \_1/2 IPE 500 -k N 1/2 IPE 500 d ,vzl
/i 7 2 =1 {0 = 2 |
o 7 n T o) I i Q 15
/ / ’ |
g H
b N
"{ \/2 e 210 1/2 IPE 500, - (L) e [N _1/2 IPE 500 ! B |
) !1/2 IPE 500
S B | o 10 WELD Jd o
4 ra m— -2 L4 : H 8 g 2
7 5 /@ | 8 5 ﬁl 2 S
wl 1 i _q_z_
L 1/2 IPE 270 — L. i
M ( ! : R-L WR-L - Dl I T I //@
H =]
E @\ | i | - | = | /2 #d s
. H o o
! ] Vol ! g k- . L,IL 2 ‘7\\__ Ch.30x45"
. e 5 | : | o
i | A e P g 7 E
H H B — MARK  A401
- o A g R PECES 1
b D 250 250
19 B UNT WEKGHT _18360ky
= : 800 (HOLE ! 5 2 TOTAL WEGHT 19
) ! (TOTAL WEIGHT 19360k |
200 1420 200 1420 240 1420 260 i 2400
50| 1620 1620 | 1620 | 1610 8o 570 15 h 15
" o 1556 fhoe) SECTION C-C .
L - SECTION A-A i AL PTG ¢
; . : =te ! ENAMEL YELLOW RAL 1007
{\ N I C ﬁz :—’L:D &
TOTAL WEIGHT = 19360Kg
; | I, T Ly R o Ly
= T T Ty L L i 1 T Tyt L I T T »
: I I L I I I_- o WELDING PROCEOURES :
- = = == :: The procedures used shall be
: i qualified according lo EN 288-3,
- - e
e R e e e md 15 SELPOPIRP Ty iy pttoton . g lx DETAIL W VIEW FROM Y D.M. 09-01-96, or ASME sect. X T4 50 (0N 7218)
i SCALE 1:10 S 1:10
! . 120, SURFACE TREATMENT FOR FRICTION JOINTS
1 - 0, SAND BLASTING SA 2 1/2
‘{ PAINTING WITH A PRODUCT GUARANTEEING
- 97.5 15 < !'Q ! A MINIMUM FRICTION COEFFICIENT OF }L=0.45
IO TS O O L H - -
__________ =
""""""""""" = Y, 36 4 | PATE 250115 L=265 * |Feswe| 7 | 2
1 | 3 W i 3| 35 | 8 [rPum 2000 =215 swemn * Jreswc] 2z [
i T N N Ed [+ o = 34 | 18 | PWIE 568 1075 SWAPED * Jresiocfos|se
; ! i . g 4 Y AN N = | k3] PUATE 9756 L-685_SHPED v |Feswc| 4z [126
: K ! ( ! 1 o1k &1 y ! b N 32 | 5 | PuE s coems + |reswc| as |28
E ! H I 3F I — 2 __ 31 [ 12 | PatE 52568 =200 swwen * |Festoc)os| 72
E E il P! i :'==='=Et' :E i:E g ] E\@ 30 | & |PutE nioms 120 swem o |reswc] 24 [1s2
1 H H ' — £
+ H i s a
e ! i i i 1==h I——I == VIEW FROM 7 27 | & P oz 110w sww + e swec |12 |
1y . 7 SIS 26 | 4 [ M 25005 1-700 SwpeD > |restoc 2|7
| S R | 25 |4 | PuiE 600 L=750 swPeD * |Feswc | es |28
6 24 | 2 | eune 10000 L=z085 swer » [Fest0c [w0s] e
w B o 23 4| PATE 30015 L=1000 SHAPED v Jresioc | 21368
320 20 s £ * & VIEW FROM X .
SCALE 1:10 21 1| PATE 1100058 L=2085 * |Feswoc]am| 20
_ 20 4| 1/2 PE 500 L=1965_ SwPED > |Festoc | eefises
500 800 100 600 400 150 400 500, 400 19 | 3 | e 24005 1770 S0 v | Fe 510 c | 330 | 3380
’ ,LE.’_\ NRLdxd 926 == 18 | 4 [1/2p 0108 swem v |reswc]sa]e2
i ° i - 17 4| 1/2 PE 270 1=TosS SwaPmD v | re 510 ¢ |1275] s10
r 2 2 = - 1 5 | 1/2 PE 00 Letses_swe + JFeswoc| s [and
T eses — I — 15 | 40 | PUIE 85015 o2 st v |resioc| 25 | i
| _ﬁi‘ﬁ 1 y LW T4 | 8 | vz e so0 Lzsm0 swem | Fe st0 ¢ | 135110803
i e :—":j """""" 17y T 13 | s [ 1/2 ¥ 50 L7575 swe v Fe 510 C | B33 | 2664
: o 3 i 3 i5) DOIRE) 12 ] 1 [/2pe 5001850 suwm + |reswc|wr]ny
| . | i @ 11 | 1 |12 9 50 L7065 swem TR EIED
i ! ! H - 1yl 10 | 24 | Pute 12ms L=o00_swee v |Feswc] 21 [esn
: ! ! i i (zimrzozn) 9 | 2 [P ans Legss + Jreswc|ee|e2
I ! ! 1 i g N . 8 | 2 [P 2sedo L=so0 + |Feswec o264
: 3 L4 | ol 8 i -
8 | <+ -+ =5 R .1_ 3 P S 7 | 2 ] e 25005 L=b0 + Jreswc|m3]ses
S H ™ H AN ) 1 6 8 | PUTE 25025 =400 * |Fesw0c| 1 | is2
Al ! | g I DETALL H " 5 | & | e omie e * [Feswc] s | m
| ] i ' E SCALE 1:10 3 ] 19 SECTION S—S 25045 4 ; :E :::;15 hs:on . :B :\:‘c: 1;:3 5:;
i 11| NRSx2 926 NRA4x8 830 10 234 k 15_L= [
! PL . i s SCALE 1:10 2 2| PUTE 80040 L2400 SPED + | Feswoc] ss | nws
| Ere . fum 1_| PLATE 240005 L=7700 SWeED » |reswoc|se]sn
. ' | O e i o I 3 i T - pes. | ofv | pescremon con. | WaERA | M | woes
. : AN KT N — [ere | ifferer ogb | 3 |os/one2|  REVISED WHERE WDICATED S oo | S | G Res
: k w10 gts | i 2 |o/ts/e2|  REVISED WHERE INDICATED S GIRWMO | S OERMWNO ©. RBS
e ———’ 10 06U AL IS 2015042 1040 ) 3 420 3 870 185 1\ |16/os/02|  REVISED WHERE INDICATED Esnelee S. GERRMO . RS
1270 540 3030 DETAL T 200 D |to/s/02 FIRST iSSUE Eaelre S GERMANO ¢, RS
20 3860 20 2080 SCALE 1:10 s . Sous | v, e [y o v | e
= s o > i
£ — Y . | - STRADDLE CARRIER
8. P 2 DEAL -
3 o = ol ¢ 720 - 32
LR " i T T— MAN GIRDER
|
: : / I sl - 5 ELEMENT
212 . xaame e - 120 B g
5 SECTION -l Zuts ALL RIGHTS RESERVED | 00 ! 2
, SCALE 1:10 HOOKE T RO 1D [ ot >
= Rt o 006005 [ TeJo[a[S ] (o e e 2[1To]| -]
T0 THRD PARTES THS Slelolah Ih“f”, ——
DRAWNG  OR  POSITION a1 o ) 2
THEREOF  WTHOUT _QEAL -
WRITTEN  AUTHORIZATION mﬂ I_F_IEI ‘ nn E|

L

KIEWT / FCI / MANSON JV

AT




DEIAIL ' oensionNG vAUD FOR DETAIL D

72,480,850, 00 V\ | SCALE 1:10 opposiTE SIDE T00) SCALE 1:10 1000
AN 7474 .L .' /‘J:"' {/,L L L3S ‘ ‘ 'IIEO
p \ \/~L§ -Fq | | D) NR.B0x2 835 ==
— an a2 ﬁ \ | \ = ] 860
N . ==
g o Nfiffeger |4 | |
g 2 he 90 o | @ o0 o v_L | |
5 0 0 9 B AN 8 _:ii;_ _ZI#:—EF_:— ! —-]
o o e ! W o o 30x45¢ .
8 hana kil o] 'E_g';—é"" o [ VIEW Z
2 JoTroR T 8 i SCALE 1:10
oo , & © 00 0 ' ; - X
) | = ] J [} =
& e oo N © 000 / | iz | s SECTION J—J
g oo o | o0 0 o i | 2 SCALE 1:10
o o O 710 % : I =
g o 10N | ® 0 0 0 o : | 8 =
% o g ! . =
1 g o0 0 o 8 : . 2
& o6 0 = ® o g ' ! P g
& o0 o = @ [ 2 |I ‘ -
3 22 © 000 g ——- =t —— + g
7 =22 _ ol | ! ! ! i -
g g \ a5 Vol IV A P [ a I | g o
ST [t - ® 00 0 - : ' -
SR - : a. !
§ TJ—Q -] \L E © o090 o ILT !\ < ! X
& < o0 O 0 ' | : !
g ° 0 0 3 o6 6 o ' w0 | 2% 10 | o
; o0 s |
" ® o0 ; - ® 00 @ 00 ote)
g ® 0 o g ® 000 300 . 1 fi(i 0 30 | 260 15
g oo J 2 8 ® 00 o d
e o o & o0 0 0
5 =§?5’.4'§a==§=§a“= SECTION V-V 1000
o e o ISy 1NN NN N SCALE 110 ' w
o0 0|0 SIS S S 2ALE 1.1V g@ o
g oo olo i o ® 900 ! i
4 oo ol L ! o
> 75[100[100 100 T
©e e : | .@j e .
K o0 oo ' E = DETAIL G
> L 1 i —— o 110 3 SCALE 1:5
)I/ ,'({://;4 L Y{ o N | o~
o U, S [ S
Ir--TTT T
m | DETAIL E i BNl | | ’
T DIMENSIONING VALID FOR _ S R — g
20 350 SCALE 1:10 SoPeaTe SIDE T00) i” 250 ] o] o
(A1
1 2 » 7
L_Jil :
M —r.::‘_' ) a : I CLASS (CNR-UNI 10011/88)
NR.G 922 VIEW FROM O l DETAIL L :H
SCALE 1:5 NR.Bx4 ¢15 SCALE 1:5 }*':7 . 141
Ny ™ 3 06/08/02 REVISED SHEET 1/2 S. GERMANO S. GERMANO G. RIBIS
N ___il_ _ __L_ ol ofn _SL‘ Qa
& & & i iy At 2 ,\q- ST Ef| 2 [0yos/o2|  REVSED WHERE INDICATED S GERWANO | 5. GERMANO | G REis
g =_=_1+_r: S B _ H:k = L 1 | 1670802 SEE SHEET -2 Esselre S. GERMAND G. RAIS
‘$’ _$_ é’ II H 0 10/05/02 FIRST ISSUE Esselre S. GERMANO G. RIBIS
i
—j n ~/f _ REV. e REV, ORUECT DRAWN CHECKED APPROVED
___HI REFERENCE:
20| 50 | 60 i o STRADDLE CARRIER
| " 20x45° DEAL SC 720 - 32
i W 2 ]
. DETAIL N 30|45 1 5] 45 " _® e MAIN GIRDER
N | | | _M I” i " ~_”.:',§’f:':én_u e S CIouEnT
- N AN T . 19050 Pervelo & Frik (0} ey
T \NIS \T&\\\N E:T%EE ______ Boo) o) mm/ SREER ) e 5% SEE DWG 5“"‘2 ” )
R VIEW FROM M T = ML RGHTS RESERVED |5 st A
o se SRR || Bl eeeeec o
o . SRl e _ L ODUCE OR TO DISCLOSE
g NR.4x4 915 == T == S = == 3: T0 THIRD PARTIES THIS H5|°|°|3T‘m l-lﬂslolzlﬂ(ﬂ {-I_J-I'J:F]—_:I
/ ) o DRAWING  OR  POSITION

—$f—-¢— H . Fob. N | Dep. Doc. Twe | Pol | . T few.
- ] — j = o
| -

CUENT:
KIEWIT / FCl / MANSON WV
PROXCT:

4

|
LT T T T ]
[ [ [

fn S | SKYWAY BRIDGE PROJECT




s ' i
&0 & L — 28h7 02040 L 22040
@E@ 1, ; )
70 o 60 _50_ == © \T‘
I == al ~
0 7 40 — I - i J A305
(\;( 3. |-=—I= el = , IFH\
26 n 2 g o o
1 DEVELOPE=175 9’]: = T ) ¢ © S M :# ” I ‘ B U
148 & TH.=5 | L T N
e ‘ A } e 210 1x45° - |
B g MARK _ A906 ’ SE——
M / A306
7 2 1 i MR PIECES 2 | s | L | l -
Tt ]
- T e Al o o 02 1 REAR BEARNG'S SUPPORT  FRONT BEARING'S SUPPORT
3] M ol TOTAL WEIGHT 0.4 “!’c"‘
[=] ]
o '2 6 6
20| 30_pd : e N = -
; : REAR .~
0 - ) .
10x45' )
RIGHT PIECE RIGHT PIECE + o+ m-m/ o —7—1375 =
MARK A901 MARK A903 $ o+ : = S
Nr. PIECES 2 Nr. PIECES 2
/10 DRILL AT ASSEMBLY M8
LEFT PIECE LEFT PIECE MARK__ AJ05 MARK _ A907 MARK_ AS08 | |,
MARK A902 MARK A904 NR PIECES 2 NR PIECES 1 NR PIECES 4
Ne. PECES 2 Nr. PIECES 2 UNT WEIGHT 05 Kq UNIT WEIGHT 2 Kg UNT WEGHT 1.2Kg
UNIT WEIGHT 04 Kg UNIT WEIGHT 02 Kg TOTAL WEIGHT 1 Kg TOTAL WEIGHT 2 Kg TOTAL WEIGHT 4.8Kg
TOTAL WEIGHT 16 Kg TOTAL WEIGHT 08 Kg
s
T/ T =i °'
. U \ | ( U : |
T : | i i i : ” . ”
| I O N R | n
u | 0 | | |
)
FRONT BEARING'S SUPPORT | | | 111 | REAR BEARNG'S SUPPORT
: i ;o :
| H TR " | |
: I I B | I . A908 ]
1 & e AT0)  ABO1 / " &
m Hﬂé ‘ F — \ - 9 4__| ROUND 615 L= 147 SHAPED Fe 4308 | 02 | 08
2 I f B 8 4 PLATE 90x10 L= 90 Fe 4308 | 0.6 | 2.4
:ZZFS[—H_..__:Z::I:]Z %”: 5&7'_ | e — & T —— 1] 7 16 PLATE 100x5 L= 37.5 SHAPED Fe 430 B 0.1 1.6
- ! . 22 £ 6 1| PLATE 120x10 L= 230 Fe430B| 2 | 2
H 2908 ! !JI 637 5 2 | L 60x30 x5 L= 60 Fe 4308 | 02 | 04
” L 637 ‘ . I Al 4 2 | PLATE 60x5 L= 165 Fe 4308 05 | 1
o ; i ’ - 3 4 | L 60x30x5 L= 95 Fe 4308 | 02 | 08
I Ll Il _
A 2 4 | PLATE 70x5 L= 140 Fe 4308 | 0.3 | 1.2
_ A1 4 | PLATE 4503 =175 BENT Fe 4308 | 0.1 | 0.4
/ FTa sy 4 —-] l:i ~ —! . /1,; ] If ~ \T\FK\ RENOVE SHARP CORNERS | | POS. | OTY | OESCRIPTION COD._| WATERAL | My | NOTES
e = 7 ! || L 2
A ~
(&, = l I | | [ | | A9D7 | W
LS ) L | - 1: ’: . iy e :i‘ _ Il | NM=X:) 1 |10/07/02 |  REVISED WHERE INDICATED S GERMANO |  S. GERMANO ¢ RBS
Ay ? — = o - ! | ,.—// _.l ” ! L J _ :“g . FINAL PAINTING : #%% 0 21/06/02 FIRST ISSUE S. GERMANG S. GERMANO G. RIBIS
% ”——Ili - REAR ~7 “% - - — _ﬂ_ — = = = — o] ENAMEL YELLOW RAL 1007 Q. (i v ’&ﬂ REY. DA REV, OBJECT ORANN CHECKED APPROVED
// : ” JTE : //“ / i : L l 1 E TOTAL WEIGHT 11 Kg ?“me::‘#"g‘ - STRADDLE CARRIER
 R— _JL JR— _ — ‘ H - = } 8 = ulstmTlle; gum:n colion DE » -
F -—ﬂTL:ﬁ;__—;_ T ! ! “ | . ! I :::dml ﬂ:a:m;umso;s;-u fm - SC 720 32
: | . =] Mechanics UM 50 2768-F . ct:
It T | / | |/ 24 | ] @ ﬁf‘; \_TO DRIL AT ASSEWBLY WELDING PROCEDURES : ‘ e _ _ MAIN_GIRDER
0o ‘ l . TO DRILL AT ASSEMBLY N == ! The proveduies used siwi be o ' (@ s ey ACCESSCRICS
— - I oy — I ‘ \ | .82 : L qualified accarding to EN 288-3, v o | v | ~] et ::‘,;:E’L‘m Soblies for: Seale 110 Sheet of
’ I=T=] ; 637 o [ §z SU0TS [ D.M. 09-01-96, or ASME sect. IX TOLLERANCES 1 1
2 ’ 60 J @ TO DRILL AT ASSEMBLY Fit IS0 (UN 7218) ALL  RIGHTS RESERVED %SDUCDADOQ L DWG Formol Al
~ ik : - : 1.
| __| = = L | | /|| | I ‘ | 7 : . IF:JE%R%IIJ)ISSE g:ETOFBIg:IOEE) T’T'slolol |,| ] s|“|N0|6|0]2|2T9‘| [
S ; FRONT 2 POSITION TRANSDUCER  PC-300 GEFRAN TO THIRD PARTES THIS
: l \' [l | : 106 [ 4 | uwT-swircy 7834 ravasi [ 02 | o8 DRAWING ~ OR  POSITION Foh b Dep. T doc Type T
TO DRILL AT ASSEMBLY : i L 1 THEREOF  WITHOUT ~DEAL
N L] | TN el e, i ot | Tlolslulfelo[x]—[oTo]o][1]
: | : F = = _ = = = .
% — e —— = — g :l: __Ié _4}': :J \__ L :’4“ _ ] | I 103 | 12 | screw M5x20 UNI 5737 8.8 o KIEWIT / FCI / MANSON WV
NI | = =| :“:7 ! :—”_ P I [I 102 | 4 | WASHER @5 UNI 1751 PRaECT
SRW.AS I Ll L1 - Al L 101 | 4 [ sorew wawis UNI 5739 88 SKYWAY BRIDGE PROJECT




749

1300 1300
75, 500 (10055) 150 500 (1008) 5 75, 500 (100s5) is0 500 (100:5) g5 55 | 240 (B0d) 150 240 (8003) SECTION B-8 SECTION A-A
l 100 100 100 100 8 | 80 | SCALE 1:20 :
1 1 SN N Y E Y
J ©0 06 60090
o000 O 00090900 _9_)}%-———00066 )99@@@ _8_’-
T re e o0 o @0 o
g JE T —®
200000 000000 WR1Z 435 Bl |®®ee eeee
MARK A2104 g 000 o0o0oe
= ® 00 6000 0000009
] M PUCES 8 lc eee 0c00 0
=2 00000 0000009 UNT WEIHT 462 Kg f A
o fooeoo00e 0o000ee TOTAL WEGHT 369,66 \
= b1 NR.40 #26 1h.15
000000 ©0 6069 MARK A2108
2 OO0 0CO ©606000 130 Err—
. @ s 500 (lDDxﬁ) 150 500 (100:5) UNIT WEIGHT 41 Kg
g Q0000600 OO0 66 e TOTAL WEKHT 1312 Kg
E 100 100
§8-[——990990 o0 0 0 0 o
= ﬁ@@QQ\Q © 0 0 000 ] T T 580
\ g 00000 ©6060600 ss | s 150 8080
E) o e © @ © 066 © 006 0 0
‘ NR.120 #35 \_th3s 4 8
3 g FO © © 0 © © © 0 © © @ O T o s oo
MARK A2101 g Te®00e00 000000 A ece coo
| wpecss | T —1peocecoo c0o00ee o ceo ovoe SO
UNT WEKHT 388 K 3 3 2 9
LU R - 17 W [y Ve g B
TOTAL WEGHT 3104 K 06eo o909 n e .
[t veorr 3101 4 | i é@ \ uss o @ et e
1300 MARK A2103 ‘nLeoo e e o
“ o
75 500 (1005) 150 500 (100x5) 7 HR PECES 8 2 le e e o 0o
UNIT WEGHT 177 Kg - 0o o PN
100 100 TUTAL WEIGHT 1416 Kg B
___I ee oo
g ‘ s
S
©00000 000060 | wras s \mas
o e © © © © 0 © 0 9 0 0 9 300 2110
g s . MARK
|g—teeeeee 000000 75, 300 (100) 150 300 (100c3) 4R PECES 16
E —ﬁ 30999\'039\33 L] 100 100 U WEIGHT 523 &
TOTAL WEIGHT 836.8 K
t ; L A 2 4]
NRA8 35 é@ \_Th3s S}j{ 909 ©e¢e eaJ
4 390
35 (453
MARK A2102 NG o3 g NARK A2108 20 P s
¥R PILCES 8 HRPECES 8 55 | .o 8o 150 80 50 ] ] FNAL PANTING :
UNT WEIGHT 144.5 Kg UNT WEIGHT 21.4 Kg gl_" ¢..¢_ L ,__¢__¢_ - ——
TOIAL W 11564 TOIAL WEGHT 1712 Kg [ ] 1] e A ENAMEL YELLOW RAL 1007
; ®9 o460 NRS_p15 _“J TOTAL WEIGHT = 12156Kg
200 o le 0o 06 o o o__,,@ T (50 (ur% 72780
25 300 (1004) 150 . 300 (100s3) | H—teeo eoe MARK A2114 SURFACE TREATMENT FOR FRICTION JOINTS
900 & R PECES 32 SAND BLASTING SA 2 1/2
100 100 oo oee s PAINTING WITH A PROD ICT_GUARANTEEING
| ‘_‘| 75, 300 (100x3) 50 . 300 {100x3) MARK A2111 UNIT WEKCHT 1.1 Kg / !'E Z A MINIMUM FRICTIDN COEFFICIENT OF ),L =0.45
_3J hd é e @ °00 - % —*-LM Th.19 AR PECES 2 e 115 | 768 | WASHER 15 UN 5714 . 50 K
e ) = A S A VAT WEIGHT 24 X T14 | 34 | #v w14 w5723 . 10 .
0000 099 El °® 4 ® TON. G 7936 Kg 30 T13 | 128 | schew Wiaxt5 UN 5712 . [T I )
R = - © © 0 © 9 O G_J__,_@ 30, 135 (45x3) o , 135 (45x3) 112 | 256 | screw uieso um 5712 . 108 K |
z o © © © © © © @ 9-§- 66006 66060 131 [ 160 | wastier 21 un 57 . 50 ] ]
2 9000 000 s nl 45 —‘—5-1 V10 | & | nur amo w513 . 10 [l ]
2 e © 900 00O O 00 109 | 32 ] screw wzoxs0 um 712 . 10.9 |-
w ¢ © 006 © oo o
2 ® ° 4,_¢.¢..¢. .4;._¢..¢..¢. 108 | 48 | scrEw w2oc70 um sz . 109 . .
00 o909 0 ® e\ ® 120 B0, 120 3 q_gﬁ ’ -’"@ 107 | 2616 | wasHER 25 une S5T1e . ) I
b2l \ i 15 106 | 1408 | w1 Nz uwi 5713 . 10 L
8]__ 009 ©O009 HR.40 ¢35 Th25 MARK A2106 o +44 444 ++'¢\+'¢"¢'¢' 105 | 1408 | scrEw w24x108 W 5112 . 108 ]l
IEE gl § 104 | 3200 | wasHER 34 bM 5n4 . cs0 W
H O @ @ © © @ © O E"R PECES 8 +4, 494 1| NR16 S T NARK A2112 103 [ 1600 | nur wos o 5713 . 10 D
o ©0 00 ©0009 UM EIGHT B78 Ky | MRPECES 16| 102 | 640 | scrow ubmis ww 5712 . g | v | -
" o0 © 000 TOIN WEGHT 7024 K MRize2 || hi2 NARK A2115 VAT WEIGHT 3.1 101 | 950 | Scow uass0 ui 5712 . w09 | | ¢
\ R PIECES ¢ TOTAL WEKGHT 49.6 k
900 Vo 21 g 17 8 | PUIE B0x12_L=400 * |reswec| 28|24
NRED 935 1has MARK A2105 75 300 (100a3)  q50 . 300 (100x3) mmwmm; 16 [ 8 |ewre 1608 (=280 ¢ resoc) 26|08
R PECES & 4K [—L 15 |« | #ar 20002 t=400 v |Festoc| w2
e E———— 109 100 Mﬁi 14 | 2 [ewEsos =30 o Jreswe] w2
- 4 Kg —']l 280 I__ 13 32| AAIE 90x6 1=210 * |Feswoc| os 256
OTAL WEXGHT 1539.2 K 3] ® é o0 © 00 ® 10 | 60,80 60 é e 12 | s | Aam 1358 1=30 o Jresioc| a1 ]ass
= gj_ _ | 1 32 | PUTE 38515 L=580 * |Fesi0c| 248|736
o g o © © © o o 9 QJ @ 2 vy LY 22 ¢ - = 10 | 16 | AN Setrts L=810 « |restoc]|sey|ans
%0 bl 0 09 000 e 3‘, { BN 9 2| AATE 50015 L=740 e« |Feswoc| &1 |32
4 g 606 ©6066 #¢ T B—te ¢ E 8 | 8 [P 3025 w0 v |reswoc|aa|mz
548 4012080, 120 \ gl NG 422 lilhd 7 | & [P soms Lo + |Feswc| |6
5 L 6 8 | PNE St0:25 L-900 « [resoc|ensfm
u 4 4o+ NR3Z 835 Th5 MRS #15 5 8 | PUIE 300225 L=N75 + | Fe 510 C [ 19241532 ]
H ! MARK A2117 - MARK A2107 NARK A2116 MARK A2113 4 8 | PATE 13035 L=1300 + | Fe 510 ¢ | 462 | 3008
_ufﬂ __uM R PIECES 8 R PIECLS 8 R PECES 8 NR PIECES 32 3 8 | PIATE S40:35 L=1300 ¢+ |Fes0c| 177 |46
URTT WEIHT 2.8 Xg UNAT WEKGHT 71.7 Kg UNT WEIGHT 25 Kg 2 8 | PATE 440135 L=1300 + |resioc|1445] 1156
TOTAL WEKHT 22.4 Kg TOTAL WEHT 5736 Ky TOTAL WEKGHT zué TOIAL WEKGHT 25.5 Kg P;S. oj*r Pﬂg;ﬁ =10 C(;Il F;“S,,_.‘:uc 35.’ L WIS
H
A | SCALE 1:50 B | B | A | )
43000 0 20-05-02 FIRST ISSUE Enselre S. GIRUANG G. RBS
8500 8500 9000 8500 - B500 j Rev. ot v ot oun ooom 2iMD
I T 1 L - 1 1 |
STRADDLE CARRIER
L L 1 1 I 1 | e | 4 L 4 s 4 ! ] |- -
] T f 1 t I T I I I 7 l | l ’ | | | § | = i‘" i DEAL - 5 70 - %2
A 1§
™ I | :_l_ :I I | / MAIN GIRDER
| | | i 1 1 | 1 t | i 1 l l 1 1 | 1 | Lo “":"’“‘"'&-T-. I JUNCTION PLATES
(i | alninlnl | | | HEnn I - e T
i — - 1 1
R Forwat
Ly ! i 1 1 I ! i 1 I 1 [T T T B ! I | IR M pHTS  REERVED |_T05DHCDAS21 WG A0 _
= | REPRODUCE OR 0 DSCLOSE |~ - EEREasE|
: Lo BN | BN L ke rrmmmm-
TrOTT I J ! T T l T T L N N T T T — N R L OSTON
THEREQF  WITHOUT _ DEAL
WRTIEN  AUTHORIZATION - - .:| -] @
o KIEW(T / FCl / MANSON v
[cr




345 345 (2
_ REMOVE SHARP CORNERS
107 50x45" WITH  R~=2
272, 3 I
ol WG size
, = A2 ‘ = ®
oy 1 N WELDS (UNI 1310)
i @ — ! — l l— — = ::—I 4 | - 8 3— | [ ..O :: WELDlNG PROCEDURES z W;mre not otherwise indicoted :1:10.7
| . — . " HOLES The procedures used shall be of minimun k. to be conned
| 125 % Continuous weld: o/2
2 — . JLL[QZ qualfied according to EN 288-3, | b e £
™ 2 130 DM. 09-01-96, or ASME sect. IX| oo prepoion b et
560 100 560 100 560 TOLLERANCES
8 $ $ 1880 $ ] 63 8 Dimension_witheul lolerance indicatian
S % ~ Siructurol steel work UNI ISO 2768-M
8 o | & o o | o TOTAL WEIGHT = 955 K g Hechorics UNI IS0 2768-F
3 o FINISHING
=2 o l\M o o Wachining UNI 4600
g e | FINAL_PAINTING : V¥ |
ﬁ) P & Avavall i vall RN
8 ENAMEL YELLOW RAL 1007 TOLLERANGES
Fit 1SO (UNI 7218)
125, 109 | 4 | HOOK "OMEGA" 8500 Kg FROM WRKET | 2.3 | 9.2 u
230 95 @@@ 108 48 | SCREW M24x110  UNI5737 88
=|= 107 | 160 | WASHER 25x44 UN! 6592
2100 125 @ 106 | 80 | NUT M24 UNI 5588 . 6S
105 32 | SCREW M24x90 UNI 5737 8.8
104 4 | HOOK "OMEGA” 55000Kg FROM WARKET | 37 | 148
103 32 | NUT M27 UNI 5588 6S
o 102 | 64 | WASHER 28x50  UNIB592
g ” 101 | 32 | SCREW M27x100  UNIS737 8.8
) I T N Bl
o e MARK A2201
s 8 40 | PLATE 80x10 L= 90 Fe510C | 05 | 20
o NR PIECES 2
= 7 80 | PLATE 90x15 L= 120 SHAPED Fe 510 C | 1 80
UNI_WEIGHT 167.2Kg 6 20 | PLATE 120x20 L= 330 SHAPED Fe 510 C | 52 | 104
TOTAL WEICHT 334.4Kg 5 20 | PLATE 200x25 L= 330 Fe 510 C | 13 | 260
; ‘ *\ 4 PLATE 150x30 L= 150 Fe 510 C | 4.3 | 34.4
3 PLATE 100x30 L= 110 Fe 510 C | 2.6 | 10.4
/ \ 2 PLATE 345x30 L= 760 SHAPED Fe 510 C | 47.4 |189.6
SCALE 1:25 [ 1 4 | uPN 120 L= 1880 Fe 430 B | 25 | 100
SCALE 1:5 / \ POS. | QIY | DESCRPTION COD. | MATERAL | WML T | NOTES
—E )0_ A A § WEIGHT
. %, N 2
, 220
== : < ATam —Y T T T Y 1 25/10/02 REVISED WHERE INDICATED S. GERMANO LONGOBARD! RIBIS
@ 15 130 19 S L — :
:902 @ =. N 0. 21-05-02 FIRST ISSUE Esselre S. GERMANO G. RIBIS
2 o 1= :=”=:' REV. OATE REV. OBVECT DRAWN CHECKED APPROVED
=) ;
1 = N °pr° REFERENCE:
1 STRADDLE CARRIER :
= X D— S
~ SC 720 - 32
(D2 5 {4 ' 2o
o= © b ¢ . A\ OBUECT:
- TILE:
© / \ i B Fromon Gz ACCESSORIES
oy 33050-Pozzualo del Friuli (UD)-ttaly
l (i e 976 | / ! \ g;ﬁggs%gg Sobstitutes for. Scdle 4.c 1.10 1:20 Sheet of
200 @ 240 SCALE 1 25 File: Formot 1 1
= = —= / \ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED TO6DMCDAO22_1.DWG A2
106 3 0 / \ |NC|.UD|NG THE RlCHT TO Tnh M. o e
o= E T REPRODUCE OR TO DISCLOSE
@ / \ TO THIRD PARTES THIS l—lGlO 0|3|1|1] —O|6|OIZ|2|9‘ ‘"|_|—|_L_|-|:‘
, . i DRAW|NG OR POS|T|ON Fob. Nr. I Oep. [ Oac. Type I Part. | - Nr. | Rev.
@ THEREOF  WITHOUT ~ DEAL ‘ ‘ _
2 $ WRITTEN ~ AUTHORIZATION T 016 D M C D A 0 2 2 1
MARK A2202 - _
NR PIECES 20 . KIEWT / FCI / MANSON JV
. o il HE - ol ol _*J PROJECT:
UNIT WEIGHT 23.2Kg 3000 SKYWAY BRIDGE PROJECT
TOTAL WEIGHT 464Kq A S FRANCISCN — NAKIAND RAY RRINCE _ {ICA




650

6400

6800

1]

1312.8

C.L. STEERING JACK

==l C.L. UPPER. BUISHING_ |

Col.. LAWER _BUSHING . _|

SB4

1000

470
150

1430 MIN.

2150

R=1721

VIEW FROM A

=

il
(l

-Gl PION. SIRMITC CRRER G 70-12

# 3 oz 4
A o o /
i o 171 N anes ’
N = gt
- P i -
- ! -
..... FRONT, S0
- i e
A ~ ! < -
22 i =
A . - M
[ i = 2 o =\
i . 1 !
H o) 1! © “
e . i
y By
N AR AN i
N s N e

T1.05. WALKWAYS

3
T.0.5. NALKWAYS
3
g
g
4 TOTAL WEIGHT 221150 Kg
05 1| STERMG JACK PLATFORM TOGTPADF 006 §2000
04] 1 | suepoRT acx TUGTPADFO0S 15820
Q3] 1 |OLE WHEELS GROUP TOGTPADF 004 53040
of roln + | MOTORISED WHEELS GROUP TOSTPARFG03 7440
m 01 ]t | WALKWAYS AND PLATFORW TOSTPADF 002 5110
. POS| Q1A' | OESCRETION REF.DRW LAY LAS NOTE
2
1 .
[ FIRST ISSUE TECHOPROGET TECHOPROCET | Loncopual
-1 L3 W Y. TREC) R orem weenn
- I _ 1 h
STRADDLE CARRIER
DEAL St 720 - %2
A
g - TROLLEYS AND SUPPORT
T ™ TROLLEY AND SUPPORT GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
-1 Schafiden for: Seole St ot -
Gl - 125 125 ! _
2 AL RIGHTS RESERVED  |™ 1™ a0
5 naue e RGHT 10 e TANLDN | -
1 s Coasee e | CISRE [T [-ToTsTops[els) |- T-LT[)
DRAWING ~ OR  POSMION taw T om T Rt L . T o
3 THEREDF  WITHOUT DEAL
A uers e | (Tols]TI¥][alol[F [][o]o] 1[o]
VIEW FROM B o KIEWT / FCI / MANSON JV
e




¥

o NECTY N ER AN KWA
BOD 400 — % 0 AN R_AN NG PLATFORM
1000 317'00 1000 SCALE 1:25
650 400 i scho
08 10 o08) (102103105 e i -
T - 103102)307) @ oL % ~
- @ 2 e
j 3 & ¥ .
2 ! 5 1@ - i i gi A
! - H 3 T.05. WAUGIAYS ! H ! }
i = == = <8 i Fpzt i i j
g e 8 ! = T \'\ 4 il
= -
r a @ 4@ [ ‘_J N 1 u:
_____ B ) O == rs < 4]
17 | = ) ( g g ;q
0, (3 o g CONNECTION i o el AR 5
3 s i 2 11 SCAE 12 1 i
g 5 X o - | .
i S
L& - e o, | coswemne mex / i . \
08 FOR STEERING PUATFORMW ! i [}
GENERAL ASSEMELY SEL LE THS HOLSS ) i i s 1
0¥, TOSTPADFOY5A/B ™ WTH THE HOLES OF BRACNG i i i
i MO WO \ \ i
i 16 110 Y - 2,
i \} N O 17
15 j < Sy —7 SN >
1 m"“m“. GROUP MOTORSE) WS GO oL WS ¢ unr
B-f |8 FOR STEERING PLATFORM
GENERAL ASSEMBLY SEE
8 f sio DWGTOSTPAD DOSAB
| o =y o y [=1
- B8N =]
|
ol D O CLSTERIG e :
[
; s —~NOTES=
2 ol M % FOR TROLLEY GENERAL ASSEMBLY SEE OWG. TOSTPADFGO1
2| o FOR STEERING PLATFORM WITH EQUALISING JACK GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
. = / 8 ’ SEE DWG. TOSTPADFOO6A/B
I ) CLSTEERNG JACK_ FOR WALKWAY'S SUPPORTS TO WELD ON STEERING PLATFORM
L 16 SEE DWG. TOSTPCOFQ33
4 i
8 / i £
. / - 113f102)303
// 115] D | OPERATING CAB "OME" B0D | 1600 [ox zoay
114] 16 | NUT M16 UNI 5588 6S COMM
H Ueminsll = _FoBeee— o ._f 8 (2019 I T 10S. WUHS 113] 12 | SCREW Mi2x35 UNi 5738 8.8 COMM
8 [112] 48 | WASHER #17x30 UNI 6592 R40 COMM
= ) @@@ [111] 32 | SCREW Mi6x4D UNI 5739 8.8 COMM
51 N § E T 10| 64 | SCREW M20x75 UNI 5737 8.8 COMM
S L L i T @_. N 03] 64_| NUT M20 UNI 5388 65 COMM
[ i AN [10B[ 128 [ WASHER #21x37 UN) 6532 Re0 COMM
Ut LR L 1 105, WS L] i 07] 72 | SCREW M12x40 UNI 5733 8,8 COMM
8 HH L LR + A H N 106] 4 | SCREW M12x45 UNI 5737 6.8 COMM
2 (B L ' i - 105[116 [ SCREW M12x30 UNI 5739 B.8 CoMM
L P— b-\\ 550 3500 0 i 5 i CoMM
H LS _ 4 i \ 103|220 | NUT W12 UNI 5588 65 COMM
HCCCD / % 4 102[240] WASHER 913x24 UNI 6592 R40 COMM
Tty biol = ! Ve \ 101 8 |SCREW M12x50 UNI 5737 8.8 COMM
+ A T i : 3
_j /./ \ POS | oW DESCRIPTION NATER. Co. WU LAA HaTe
i a 3
990 300 o] & i a v
° CCCoim |k \- ;
1 i 2 ATTENTION:
DETAL D THIS MATERIALS LIST IS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
SCALE 1:10 OF Nr. 2 WALKWAYS AND PLATFORM GROUP
ij = j } T UNIT WEIGHT 2855 Kg
N - Pl = i TOTAL WEIGHT 5710 Kg
11 | T
I
s : | i
540 g 1 f
111112114 ‘ \ i 4
55 3900 1 3+ t
N s 5 —= 105, MALKWAYS vi - o L] i TOS, WALKWAYS 20| 2 |HANDRALS 2605| 36 71
| J &l . & . 2 19| 4 | WALKWAY'S SUPPORT 2905] 28 | 112
P ) g €Lo--UPPER-BUSHING- -~ —e e I : S 164 [WALKWAY'S SUPPORT F2564] 25 | 17
/ _ _1 K & oL 17| 2 |WALKWAY'S SUPPORT F2903| 33 | &6
- @ . * e ] WALKWAY'S SUPPORT 2902| 34 [ 136
@ E 8 g 1 WALKWAY'S SUPPORT F2001] 38 | 75
108]109) & - 1 0 = 14 PLATFORM F2801[ 327 | 654
(1081091 10) o 650 6400 13 SUPPORT 2704 6 1]
- 12 WALKWAYS F2703] 246 | 491
C:l=-LAWER -BUSHING 1 WALKWAYS F2702| 238 | 477
? N , g g 3 WALKWAY' - F2701] 229 | 458
0 HANDRAILS F604| 87 174
@]ﬂ—_— L G STEERING - 0 T o312 T4
JACK Q HANDRAIL! 2602| 38 kil
06 HANDRAILS F2601] 32 | 64
05 HANDRAIL F2503] 48 | 96
04 RANDRAIL: F2502] 24 | 49
03 HANDRAIL F2501] 56 | 226
800 400 SaI0 850 o 02 LADDER F2401] 166 | 331
¥ == E 01 LADDER F2301[ 176 [ 353
VIEW FROM A Pos | oaw | oescriemon MR cop. | wu | wr | s |
2
1
0 |m-os-02 FIRST ISSUE TENOFROGEY | TECHOPROSTT | uncasumn
n n n n """" Ry, L8 Y, vt oA oo WPROID
- H s h H
STRADDLE CARRIER
DEAL e
= 3
@@@ 105, WAOHAYS = = TROLLEYS AND SUPPORT
o - s bt
! ! =TT R cL. wePER BuSHNG e e WALKWAYS AND PLATFORM GERERAL ARRANGEMENT
1] : | Y 3 -5 34 preTeye Py Dt o
g ‘—]‘ i - 175 125 110 135
g — @ E 2 ML RIGHTS RESERVED  [™yosrraprooiows | AD ! !
@@@ k!t J o&f10110) ) m(}kﬂ% %0152 oL Ty 3
s ' : (e [ EEETe) FEEEE]
10 THRD PARTIES THS sJofol 3] |[-Toefofs[ole] !
DRAWING R  POSTION a1 0w Toetp T pet ~ B
i B Bl |l ooz
‘ ‘ B WRITEN  AUTHORIZATION E 6 | 2
800 aw 5000 a0 | 650 - o K
IEWIT / FCI / MANSON &V
MEW FROM C e / /

SECTION B-8




P

N
VIEW FROM B N
FOR STEERWG PATFORM WITH i N
EQUALISNG JACK GENERAL g
18 ARRAHGEMENT SEE DWG.104TPADF00S i s
N
N
3 il N ~NOTES-
§ FOR TROLLEY GENERAL ASSEMBLY SEE DWG. TOGTPADFOO1
g1 > N FOR WALKWAYS AND PLATFORM ASSEMBLY SEE DWG, TOBTPADFO02
3 FOR IDLE WHEELS GROUP ASSEMBLY SEE DWG. TOGTPADFOO4
e QLU FOR ROTATION SUPPORT ASSEMBLY SEE OWG. TOGTPADFOOS
! % ’/ 0@@ FOR STEERING PLATFORM WITH EQUALISING JACK GENERAL ARRANGENENT
i / SEE DWG. T05TPADFO06A/B
i i ‘ Vi
| | ; | @O
! -. ; i H T48] 48 | WASHER #3766 UNI 6592 R40 COMM
H { i ! ! i /ae 147| 24 [NUT W36 UNI 5588 65 COMM
; i i ! ] ! 11 meoRe 1314 THEOR 4 146 24 | SCREW M36140 UNI 5737 88 COMM
N H i i i H i E: 1 4 | SUPPORT JACK FOR 90" ROTATION FRAMEN F300 | 875 | 3500 [tousem
B o L H q T43] 24 | WASHER @15°28 UNI 6592 R40 COMM
N\ P 1y o RUBBER TYRE WICHEUN 37.00 RS7 XKD1 Rim27.00/6.0°
H ! 1 £ i ~ w 142] B | \ux FLAING PRESSURE TYRE 75 pel-s.17ber F101 | 4100 (3280
! V] g 4 Z 141 B [A+P 100250104 CoMM
I % 140] 8 |A+P 10030010A COMM
T i S 7139] 128 | SCREW M12°35 Ui 5739 8.8 COMM
i i | 138[ 24 | GREASER 8/M10°1 UNI 7662 COMM
{ [ fa! 137] 37 | WASHER 25744 UNI 6592 RaQ COMM
i 136] 32 | SCREW M24°50 UNI 5730 8.8 COMM
SECTION D-D 135] 16 | WASHER #21°37 UNI 6592 R40 CONM
SCALE 1:7.5 134] 16 [ SCREW M20°50 UNI 5831 8.8 COMM
133] 96 | SCREW W12735 UNI 5933 10.9 COMM
* COMM
d 8,8l 31| 4 |SCREW M30°80 UNI 5031  12.9 COMM
E IR 130[ 56 | WASHER 217730 UN) 6592 R40 COMM
e [179] 20 | SCREW WM16°40 UNI 5739 8.8 COMM
128] 160 | WASHER #1324 UNI 6502 R40 COMM
127 32 | SCREW M12720 UNI 5738 8.8 COMM
[126] 48 [NUT M10 UM 5588 65 COMM
[125] 06 | WASHER ©10.5%21 UNI 5592 R40 COMM
124] 48 | SCREW M1G+30 UNI 5733 8.8 COMM
CHAIN REGINA INDUSTRIE ISO 5681
23] 8 |(q.6223, 70 UNKS Lg.88.9mm Fa04 | 230 |1840| COMM
E: 122 B | BREVINI RDF 400 COMM
g 121] 24 | SCREW M14°45 UNI 5739 8.8 ] COMM
120[192| NUT M27 UNI 5586 65 T COMM,
2 119|384 | WASHER #28°50 UNI 6592 R4g - COMM
3 118|192 | SCREW M27100 UNI 5737 B8 COMM_|
HYDRAULIC ENGINE "REXROTH"
117] B | ABYM107HD2/63W-034D-vZB-0278 S0 | 400 | coum
11 B8 | BREVINI_ET3400/MN1/100 FLC 2.3.450/611360023670 257 | 2056 | COMM
115240 NUT M14_URI 5713 8G COMM
114] 4B0| WASHER @15%28 UNI S714 C50 COMM.
113|240 | SCREW M14°170 UNI 5737 10.9 COMM
112[ 32 | NUT W16 UNI 5588 65 COMM
111] 16 | SCREW M16%60 UNI 573988 COMM
110] 1 WASHER #82°105 UNI 1749 3.6 COMM
03 16 | COTIER PIN B13"100 UNI 1336 3.6 COMM
[fos] & [wur M8 umi 5589 b5 COMM
_07 B8 |NUT M30 UNI 5588 65 COMM
08| 88 | SCREW M30*110 UNI 5737 B8 - COMM
CL ENG’NE AND 05464 | WASHER #31°56 UNI 6592 R40 CoMM
: N . : REDUCTION GEAR 104|288 | SCREW M30780 UM 5737 8.8 oMM
2 L 2o SECTION C-C 193] B |RING NUT SKF_KMT 40 COMM
== - SCALE 1:7.5 102] 8 | SKF-30244 220/400/72 40 | 320 | COMM
51891 e 101 B | SKF—32052X_260/400/87 40 | 320 I@
POS | QIA | DESCRIPTION MATER. oD | Wy LAS KOTE
—H1p00 N A l
i 1
‘i‘ 4 8 10 FuL W GREASE @ ATIENTION:
20 ? A €L -STEERING—JACK , THIS MATERIALS LIST IS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
835 569 &35 [
565 ,.o,f 22 OF Nr. 4 MOTORISED WHEELS GROUP
&i; e R 5 : 23
ol
2 24 UNIT WEIGHT 18610 Kg |
i ax z AILE. - TOTAL WEIGHT 74440 Kg |
Lo Al
& 02
@ <A Ap e e il
N
1082 L 131 j
@ @@ 3 @ 24| 8 |SPACER F1203[ 3.3 | 26.4 ]
1 g '— 23| 8 [COvER F1202[12.96 [103.7 i
11801190 20k B t Gh03) [22] 8 [cover F1201] 12 | 96 —
q; A 3 N 138 21] 16 [PLATE 1103] 1.9 | 30
TORQUE WRENG H ks 20 8 |HANDLE F1102| 23 | 18
- SETTING=~1 2 VIEW FROM @ 19] 4 [RN F1101113.6 | 4545 B
@@ o] | @ 18] 8 _[COVER 1003] 3.15 |25.23 a|
Iat; 1/1 J128}139 1716 |PN F1002] 47 | 752 1
! 16| 4 |STEERING ARM F1001]421.12[1684.5] 1
mea i (02) 1 i 15| B | SUPPORT 7304 [ 184 | 147 |
i) : 14| 8 |SUPPORT F903| 37 | 29.6 J
@ C.L. ENGINE AND DETAIL F 13 CHAIN'S CARTER 802 | 283 | 226
] — TLyr oA JAND SCALE 1:5 12 CHAN'S CARTER F901 | 24.1 | 193
123 ; REDUCTION "GEAR 1 CROWN GEAR 7803 | 300 2400
7 SPROCKET F802( 52 | 416
f 7\ [ SUPPORT_OF REDUCTION GEAR F801 [128.2 | 1025
: . ]
- WHEEL'S GROUP ORIENTATION GENERAL ARRANGEMENT g i:: gg‘ ‘7': :‘
\ I/ DETAIL F ) SCALE 1:75 a6 MOTORIZATION AR 701 |213.4| 1710
05] 4 |AXLE'S TURNABLE STANDARD F501 |1274.5/5098.5]
41000 ' 04| 8 | MOTORISED WHEEL HUB 401 |1135.4] 3083
I k- — 03| 8 |BUSHING 202 | 9.6 | 76.8
5 i 02| 4 |MOTORISED AXLE 201 2534 10138
i 5000
J = H
5 ' é‘: = Pos| 0w [ erscremon WIR_ c00. | wu. | wi | woe
E % 2
3 i
g T I g 1
- i o |wow FRST 1SSUE | e | TR | wwowan
s RREEER I oL ] o | o v emert [ e ——
. oL .0 07 20 L~ & I I 1 -
HHE = e 2L 142, ] C
J P o b i il TT ] WAL PTG PRCSSURE 5 STRADDLE CARRIER
T R R :ﬁ DEAL LR
o i H
& LR i ——— L=
; L;_l o o we Sl TROLLEYS AND SU
= e e = I It it - [ AL i
/ () = R MOTORISED WHEELS GROUP-GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
Q d i e e
L_,,J = s s - o B o s izs ™, |
@ ML RIGHTS RESERVED  [™josreaoroosows |  A® ! !
150 |lsal sz IHCLUDKG THE RCHY T0 e — 3
& 0 s o0 06105 7 FTofo[S[7)| - o[elepol8]| -FELTTT)
@@ 0 THRD PARTIES THIS - L ! g
DRAWING  OR  POSITION X2 LI R 2 b
= § ¢ Yisthnrnas 000G
| WRITIEN  AUTHORIZATION m 8{|7]P D F 3
i KIEWIT / FCI / MANSON WV ]

OorATIAG A 2



7

Moy, 1780

¥n 1430

wpr.] 160

&=

E

1

e

280

N

AR (TC L
.00 RAY DD1

TRE 74 pal-3.1700r

NDETAIL £

05
B -
i i
H i
| i
i H
i |
|
K
o3
ISP OF
. (39
O
= €t ARE 3=
09
g
o o
i
1 S i
i
12111221123 . 120)
SECTION D—
SCALE 1:7.
0 FLL WITH GREASE
118
~NOTES-
2 FOR TROLLEY GENERAL ASSEMBLY SEE DWG. TOGTPADFOO1
. " FOR WALKWAYS AND PLATFORM ASSEMBLY SEE OWG. TOSTPADF002
FOR MOTORISED WHEELS GROUP ASSENBLY SEE DWG. TOGTPADF003
T FOR RQTATION SUPPORT ASSEMBLY SEE OWG. TOGTPADF005
FOR STEERING PLATFORM WITH EQUALISING JACK GENERAL
ARRANGEMENT SEE DWG. TOSTPADFO06A/B
J S
F 1 ] J
123, WASHER #37°66 UN| 6592 R40 COMM
@_ 122] 24 [NUT M36 UNI 5588 65 CoMM
103) 121] 24 [SCREW #36*140 UNI 5737 88 COMM
) 120] 4 |SUPPORT JACK FOR SO ROTATION FRAMEN F300 | 875 | 3500
RUEBER TYRE MICHELN 37.00 RS7 XKD! Rm27.00/6.0"
@ 119) B | yax INFLATING PRESSURE TYRE 75 pai=5.17bar F101 | 4100 |
11B| B |A+P 10025010A COMM
@ 107)118) 117| B_[A+P 10030010A COMM
|116] 128 | SCREW M12435 UN| 5739 8.8 COMM
o1 04 102 115] 24 | GREASER B/M10*1 UNI 7662 COMM
114( 32 | WASHER 25%44 UNI 6592 R40 COMM
|!E 'N F 113| 32 | SCREW M24"60 UNI S739 8.8 COMM
SQQLE 15 112] 16 | WASHER $21437 UNI 6532 R40 COMM
= 111 SCREW M20*50 UN! 5937 8.8 COMM
110] 96 [ SCREW M12+35 UNI 5933 10.8 COMM
108] 4 [SCREW M30°80 UNI 5931 129 COMM
107128 | WASHER #13°24 UNI 6592 R40 COMM
20 [106]2BB [ NUT M30 _UNI 5588 65 COMM
=i' @ |105| 288 | SCREW M30*110 UNI 5737 8.8 COMM
i 04576 | WASHER #3156 UNI 6592__R40 COMM
1 LN 0. RING NUT SKF KMT 40 COMM
l 102 SKF—30244 220/400/72 40 | 320 | COMM
101] SKF—32052X 260/400/87 40 | 320 | COMM
Pos | a1x | pescRmmion WAER_ €00. | WU, | W1 | KOE

NTION:
THIS MATERIALS LIST IS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
OF Nr. 4 IDLE WHEELS GROUP

SECTION A—A

! = -G -AXLE -~
i UNIT WEIGHT 14760 Kg
1 TOTAL WEIGHT 59040 Kg
i A
]
I VIEW FROM E
&
u_l
0 B | SPACER F1203[ 3.3 | 26.4
g 618 3| 8 |cover 1202|1268 [103.7
2 2] 8 [cover fizo1] 12 | 96 |
J 16 | PLATE F1103] 18 | 30
10 HANDLE 02| 23 | 18 |
o] 4 [PIN F1101[113.6 [454.5 |
WHEFL'S GROUP ORIENTATION GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 3‘7’ 2 g&"ER ggg ?:-‘75 7755-223 ‘\
SCALE 1:75 06| 4_| STEERING ARM FioD1 4211216845
05| 4 [AXLE'S TURNABLE STANDARD F60 1 {1274.6[5098.
HM 04 8 DLE WHEEL HUB F50 1 | 623.1{ 4985
== 1 o3] 8 USHING 202 | 9.6 | 76.8
5 ! 02| 4 [IOLE AXLE 730 1.]2346.9] 9388 J
5 POS | QA" | DESCRIFTION MATER. COD-. U, LAN HOTE
i 2
VBl
i )
E: 0|20 FIRST IS5UE TECHPROGET | TECHGPROCES | \owonaen
,5 A, i ReY. oBXCT o oem L]
& b STRADDLE CARRIER
; DEAL S
RS | - TROLLEYS AN) SUPPORT
i o= [TIDE WHEELS GROUP GIVERAL ARRANGEMENT
i WR3EE et __ 25 135 138 "‘1 " ]
' AL RIGHTS RESERVED  |™ A0
MUK T [T 10 e . (2
RODUCE OR TO DISCLOS Lol oo Tl | FFEEERE]
- T THRO PARTES THS E‘.,,f.,:.“”- s
DRAMNG  OR  POSION o P,
THEREQF  WITHOUT DEAL _
g et v |[Tfofe] el alo][ [ ] oo ¢][o]

o

KIEWT / FCI / MANSON JV 1




[RUUEY

1125

N

.12

1009

ey

02

] r
o~ L
L2 - FOR STEERNG PLATFORM WTH
i %) EQUALISING JACK STE
] /_ WG, TOSTPADFOORAB
N 1._._.CL. UPPER BUSHING . -
8 _J 100 200
CJ.. LOWER. BUSHING -t —— 2 { i
w T\
g g /\
LGk STEERING- JACK - .- St =
7] FOR L wens oroe 7 TA MAX. 300 TON. ::ﬁan‘::mm
SE€ ONG, TOSIPADFD04 . l g
g ™ ™
7]
g 2 \ ./
3] & 3
\ | /i
T
LA TR LY ’
“
] H
O o 11514
== = -
3 S
N
) VAR
! s g /.
S \/ ” £
& 7 Vg 2
/ . 2 ..‘
(~ - &l B /
] - w.
3 T 7 Eil 7 3
S - -—E& | 13 }
S S
1.

DET.G

1500

SEﬂ|Q=N= D-D
-
:
®°
&
&
DETAIL F
SCALE 1:3

CUEQDYMANIC SYSTEW
ENTRANCE SIDE

ey
-0
447003
oy
OLEOTNAC SYSTEM
ENTRANCE SDE

DETAIL_E
SCALE 1:7.5

440 UM,

STROKE 700

~NOTES—

FOR TROLLEY GENERAL ASSEMBLY SEE DWG. TOGTPADF0O1
FOR WOTQRISED WHEELS GRUOP ASSENBLY SEE DWG. TO6TPADFO03
FOR IDLE WHEELS GROUP ASSEMBLY SEE DWG. TOSTPADFO04

FOR STEERING PLATFORM WITH EQUALISING JACK GENERAL ARRANGENENT
SEE DWC. TOSTPADFO0EA/B

115] 16 | WASHER #3766 UNI 6592 R40

COMM

16 | SCREW M36°110 UN! 5739 ?8.8

COMM

1
113] 4 |HYDRAULIC JACK #0380/#s280/STROKE 700 1200 | 4000 [roaumwnos
11

200 | WASHER ¢25x44 UNI 6592 R4

COMM

[111]200] SCREW M24°S0 UNI 5730 .8 COMM
110 50 |NUT M20 UNi 5588 65 CoMM
109| 80 | SCREW M20*S0 UNI 5737 8.8 COMM
108|192 | WASHER #21x37 UNI 6592 R40 CouM
107] 32 | SCREW NM20760 UNI 5737 8.8 COMM’
106| 96 [ SCREW M1Z2x45 UNI 5531 8.8 COMM
105( 288 [ NUT_M12 UNI 5588 65 COMM
Pg_ 672 | WASHER ¢13x24 UNI 6592 R40 COMM
103{288 | SCREW M12x65 UM 5931 8.8 COMM
102] B |WASHER 952x70 UNI 1748 R40 COMM
10 B_| SP.AIN B10x70 UNI 1336 3.6 COWM
POS | QIA' | OFSCRPTON WATER, C00. ¥y, LAS HOTE
UNIT WEIGHT 9860 Kg
TOTAL WEIGHT 18920 Kg
]
o7 CONNECT.ION BEAM: 2202|1864 ] 754
Q JACK SUPPORT £2201]937.7] 3151
[ COVER Fi90z] 3 | 24
[ PIN F1901]29.4 | 118
03] 4 [PN F1703] 14 | &
02| 2 | CONNECTION FOR HOISTING TRAVERSE F1702 62.8 | 126
01| 4 |HOISTING TROLLEY'S TRAVERSE F1701] 2575 |16300
P05 | ot | DESCRIFTION MATER. €00 WU, AN RAE
2
1
0 |26-07-02 TECHOPROGE TECHORROSET | wowoosaant
. e - rarrerm -
I — —_ i A
; STRADDLE CARRIER
DEAI o %
TROLLEYS AND SUPPORT
[op—y
'-m'-:. SUPPORT JACK-GENERAL ARR;A.N“GEMEN:
: ot
aams jp 125 17513 ] .
AL RIGHIS RESERYD  |™osmpaoroonome [ AD
IWCLUDING THE RIGHT 10 fmr e =
FEPROOUCE OR T0 DSCUSE | - TsToTa [ 1] | [-To s o 31008 | - I=]= BERE
T0 THRD PARTES THS } £
DRAWING OR  POSMION To. . | ow Dt 1 P ™. A
wersr o |[Tols]F[F][alo][F [ J[o[o]5]
e ot os | (110[6][T]e][A]o][ F 5
=
KEWT / FCl / MANSON Jv




o 0 6000
- o el
ss0 3:% 550 é 1000 «'h: 1000
~! ', FOR DETAL “F]
v i
‘n| é‘ 550 ‘-r-—‘_d’_" 550
2 gj 150 26000 N5 [
5 (23— g
SETTGa~180Kgm -~ B
o & : r @ ¢
10102103 @ 101(102(103 A
= 04 ;
g © 3 © 7 5 iy
- URPER BUSHING-£8 X = .: g .‘ i (OHYE
8 Bl & i ! 50 D
i H - - iy
i i i
g | I by “ i
8 ] r 1 i © i Vi ; i 05
; ! i : : : i Li
—L Gk LAWER-BUSHING - = \ | = 05 i =
- H T 7 | T
s‘; (o) : 1
¥ O B == el =l Ol SIEERING 28, o
|- G:L=--STEERING | i
JACK N\ \]I [] 1-¥ 127)
F" = R R g8 ‘('“'"_ T < ™
o ol i H
/ ~J
- - g
: / N :
M i1 * £0R_nolsTRG T8
l . Y . TDGTPADFOBS ~NOTES-
/ / \ FOR DETAL "E" SEE DWG. TOGTPADFO0EB
4 1L = } == FOR TROLLEY GENERAL ASSEMALY SEE DWG. TOGTPADFOOY
L A 7 ' FOR WALKWAYS AND PLATFORM ASSENBLY SEE DWG. TOSTPADF(02
] 3 FI! A FOR MOTORISED WHEELS GRUOP ASSEMBLY SEE DWG. TOGTPADFO03
i S < | FOR IDLE WHEELS GROUP ASSEMBLY SEE DWG. TO6TPADFO04
| | H 4 i i FOR ROTATION SUPPORT ASSEMBLY SEE DWG. TQ6TPADFO0S
3 + 5
d 3 g
CE )\ (L]} L Vs E . ‘&\ AN g &
f b hN 7 - / y
| N i \ 2 L J s — J AN ; < 130|288 | WASHER 917x27.4 OIN_7980-16 CDMM‘;
1 i i i ! ! / ! 129|288 | SCREW_M16*80 UNI 5331 B.8 COMM
§, A // ,_m_ f— -———’/ e d — e {%’ L. FROM A 128]- 8 | EQUAUSING JACKP4D0/#280+4220/4150 STROKE 2150 025 | 7400
i ; i 127| B | STEERING JACK #a2B0/#5)40/SIROKE 1360 725 | 5800
s / i X i \ roR oue wiests crow . 126] 64 | SCREW M24%65 UNI 5712 10. COMM,
R e OO RGOS 20 . 240 [125] z_| SCREW M24%60 UNI 5712 10. COMM
i i 124] 48 | SCREW M24955 UNI 5712 10. COMM
_ soo0 123[160 | SCREW M24%50 UNI 5712 10. COMM
H - - : 122|274 NUT_M24 UNI 5713 86 COMM
- @@@ R 121548 WASHER M24 UNI 5714 C50 COMM
- ! ——— r x
‘ Lo e 118] 8_| OOWTY OR 622 COMM
P AURN P 7AE BN 117] 8| |DOWTY OR 381 COMM
/7 v AN Vg i ) 116] B[ SKF 20430 E 150/300/90 28 | 24 | COMM
8 Py i N 4 i N 115] 641 | SCREW M10*30 UNI 5531 8.8 COMM
7 ! N 4 ! N 114] 64, | SCREW M20"60 UNI 5931 8.8 COMM
. ! N 7 ! X [[13[124 | NUT W36 UNI 5713 BG COMM
o . 1_|:jzaa [WASHER M36 UNI 5714 C50 COMM
bl i \ T \ Y 111]144 | SCREW M36%190 UNI 5737 _10.9 COMM
o i 110] 16 | POLYPAC 1/GR6000 PROF- B CoMM
‘zﬂl L = 1 g 1 2 o3 POLYPAC WTFE000 PROF. A COMM
WAKE THIS HOLES OK PLIC _ [108] GREASER_8/M10x1_UNI 7662 COMM
2| @ B ACCORDAACE WO THE HOLLS @@@ SECTION €-C : 07, ELGES GE 120-UK 2RS COMM
[106] 16 | SEEGER 180 UNi 7437 COMM
05] 16 [RING NUT SKF MK2Z R COMM
104] 16 | WASHER SKF_MB22 COMM
Ra180 200/3660 (CLOSE CYUNDER/OPEN CYLMOER) _STROKE 1350 103[44B| NUT M33 UNI 5